CITY.OF

Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Check # / Payment RemitTo Object
Wire # Date

1/9/2017; US BANK NA

202007 6769.64  $31,555.47
e e e 1343 s
- yer ek . bt .. e et B
e S T e

. . .1/9/2017 US BANK NA e 202007 B e e E151,

1, 158 57 $31,555.47
S T
o ey .12 T
e T v pmesp s
e e T e

e e e L e T e
653 1/10/2017 WELLMARKINC 524040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1301 251,433.25 $251 433.25
es4 mi}ié/idliéﬁﬁéb'F"IB\"/‘\)AW S 529800  OTHER CHARGES o0t 23 451.63 $z3 451.63
440953 1/10/2017 ABM PARKING SERVICES S 527080  CONTRACTUALSERVICES GoO1 ©239.00  $239.00
440954 1/10/2017 ABRASIVESINC 532260 COMMODITIES - G0l 87194  $2,771.94
e ‘1/10/2017<ABR>ASIVES e e S e ety
440955 1/10/2017 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES 521315  CONTRACTUALS SERVICES G001 147777 “355”4'42 18
440955 1/10/2017 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY - co8 39441 $5 442.18
440956 1/10/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORINC 532170 COMMODITIES Gl 1735 $303.32
440956 1/10/2017 ACME ELECFRIC MOTORINC 532170 COMMODITIES GO0 28597 $303.32
440057  1/10/2017 ADORAMA 531030 COMMODITIES  GOO1 32075  $320.75,
440058  1/10/2017 JODI AIRHART S 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  240.000  $240.00
440659 1/10/2017 AOSNCLLC 525195 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A251 506090  $6,060.90
440960  1/10/2017 ALLCOUNTRY 527707 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  S020 3800000  $7,600.00°

440060 1/10/2017 ALL COUNTRY ) ' 527707  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s027  3,800.00  $7, 600 oo

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 1 1/13/2017




Check # ] ' Payment Remit To . . j -Account Description -Fund Line Amount Check Amt

~Wire# = Date . 7 _ ‘ 7 7 » ,
440961 £/10/2017 MARY JO ALLGETER 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 : $60.00
e e p—
440963 1/10/2017 CITY 6#'A'N‘|"<EN§W” S 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A255 60147 ””$1§5’2 18
440063 1/10/2017 CITYOF ANKENY 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A255 "'“750‘ 71 $1 352.18
440064 1/10/2017'4 ANSWER PLUS INC T 527620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot 101 80 $101 80
440965 1/10/2017 C GEORGE ANTOLIK 522020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ Gooi 1458  $1458
440066 1/10/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 621 $668.22

LLC

440966 1/10/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 1466 $668.22
LiC ‘

440966 1/10/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A251 3100 $668.22
LLC

440966 1/10/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5t . 4430 $668.22
jite _

440966 1/10/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 7915 $668.22
LLC

440066 1/10/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 10115 $668.22
LLC

440966 1/10/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 - 14812 $668.22
LLC :

440966 1/10/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  E101 1937 $668.22
LLC :

440966 1/10/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  Goot 3195 $668.22
LC ‘

440966 - 1/10/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 5727000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Gooi = 3195  $668.22
LiC |

440066 11072017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 14099 466822
LLC

440966 1/10/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A255 1937 $668.22
LLC

440967 1/10/2017 ONLINE ATM SERVICE INC/ARMORED KNIGHTS 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 9600  $416.00
INC |

440967 1/10/2017 ONLINE ATM SERVICE INC/ARMORED KNIGHTS 521060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 T 32000 $416.00
INC

“aa0ses | 1A0207 ATECHING 526130  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Goot ~  460.000 $460.00°

440969 1/10/2017 AT &T MOBLLITY 525150 ‘CONTRACTUALSERVICES g0t 13557 $13557
440070 1/10/2017° BAKERANDTAYLOR INC - 531025 MCOMMODlTIES ‘ co42 18674 4584 05

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 2 1/13/2017




Check # / ; Payment RemitTo j ‘Account Description ) Fund Line Amount Check Amt

. Wire# = Date . 7 7 : ‘ 4 7 B s _
440970 1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR INC 531025  COMMODITIES - co42 397.31 $584.05
240071 1/10/2017 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY 532150  COMMODITIES a1t 1224 82485

440071 1/10/2017 BALDWIN SUPPLY COMPANY 532150 COMMODITIES A1 1261 $24.85
440072 1/10/2017 BEAVERDALE BOOKS " 531025 COMMODITIES = Co42 5424 $54 2
e PROCESS LLC s B e «4C5C5 s $4 o
440074 1/10/2017 GARYBOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 4000  $1,910.00
e e T e e
440974 1/10/2017. GARYBOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 ~  160.000  $1,910.00
440074 1/10/2017 GARYBOWEN 527640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 180000 $1,910.00'
‘440974 1/10/2017 GARYBOWEN . 527640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ © GO0t 240000  $1,910.00
440974 1/10/2017 GARYBOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l 27000  $1,910.00
T o e e
440974  1/10/2017 GARYBOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 ~  280.00  $1,910.00
440974  1/10/2017 GARYBOWEN 527640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 420000  $1,910.00
T ey SERVICES” T T e
440976 1/10/2017 BONE-A-PATREATINC 532080 COMMODITIES ot Tasse 0 sasgo
440077 1/10/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 532390 COMMODITIES  GOOL 18064 $180.64
440978 1/10/2017 PETER BOWERS 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICESM” - Go0r '7';5"6: 4756
440979 1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR COMPANY ACCT L023631 531025  COMMODITIES ~ co42 . 90991  $909.91
440080  1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 commoprTies  cod2 isaes s4108.52
440080 1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES C042 21593 $4,108.52
440080 . 1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES e 3739 64fww$4 108.52'
440981 1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES ~  S85 = 479  $777.00
440981 1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 COMMODITIES ~  S8&5 727  $777.00
440981 1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L0O36657 531025 COMMODITIES ~ S85 1007  $777.00
440981 1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCTLO36657 531025  COMMODITIES . s875 1079 $777.00
440081 1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 COMMODITIES S8 1509 $777.00
e e e e S e

440081 1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES  S8/5 2519 $777.00

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 3 1/13/2017




440981
440981

440081
o
e

440081

440081
440082

/ Payment Remit To

440083
440083

440084
e
440986
e
440088
440089

440991

440002

440993

440094
440095

440006
e
i
e
e
440097

Date 7 I
1/10/2017 ‘BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L0O36657

"1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657

1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
’ "i}iéi"zoi%"v'éAEER’ANb' TAYLOR ACCT L036657

'1/10/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 S

"1/10/2017 ELGIN BYRON
'1/10/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
1/10/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

‘ 1/10/2017 CDW LLC

1/10/2017 NCH CORPORATION

1/10/2017 CINTAS CORPORTTAON S

1/10/2017 CITY SUPPLY CORP '
"1/10/2017 CLERK OF COURT
1/10/2017'COMMUNICATION INNOVATORS
"'1/10/2017 COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES INC
C1/10/2017 TM FRANKLIN COWNIE

71/10/2017 5 TRAILS INC

1/10/2017’5 TRAILS INC

" 1/10/2017 CRYSTAL CLEAR BOTTLED WATER CO

©1/10/2017 CORPORATE TRANSLATION SERVICES INC' S

' 1/10/2017: GARY DECARLO

1/10/2017 DOORS INC

1/10/2017 DOORS INC

1/10/2017 DOORSINC

1/10/2017 DOORS INC

1/10/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

1/10/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO -

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017

531025

531025

531025

543010

528660
532220
532220

532080
521290
521750
532100
532140
532140

4

Account Description

~ COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES
~ COMMODITIES
531025
531025
531025
531025
521750
532250
532250 €
544220
532170
527510
532210
521030
525160

COMMODITIES

T
COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES

 CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES -
'COMMODITIES h

COMMODITIES

CAPITAL O OUTLAY -
COMMODITIES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICESV o

COMMODITIES

© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICESM o
© CAPITAL OUTLAY -
OTHER C CHARGES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o
- COMMODITIES h
COMMODITIES
_COMMODITIES
532140
521030
521030

COMMODITIES |

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |

‘Fund

S875 2595 $777.00

se75 2855 $777.00
e et S e
se7s 3973 $777.00

T O e
5875 9819 $777.00
e s

G001 . 56.00 © $56.00.
G001 26365 "N‘.ééhéé 49
G0l o 3 399.84 $3 663.49°
GO0l . 451.00 $451.00
A1 17808 $178 08

e s soas
 Gool 12436 $124.36
5360 © 835.00 $835.00

133 159300 $1,593.00
e 1 e ,.,,C$1 o
Goot 98240 $982 40
GOOL 68426 $1,474.06
e ,,,”,,$1 o
S e T
G001 19103 $191.03
e ,.,168 e
e i
co34 1486 $294.21
e A S
e Km— T TR
CGo0r 23784 © $486.90
Goo1 249.06 $486 90

Line Amount

Check Amt

1/13/2017




‘Check #/: Payment Remlt To

Account Description

Wire #

440998

440998
e
440999
e
e
.
e

441000

e
441002
e
441003
441004
441005
e
T
441008
e
441010
‘441010
e
e
e
441011
a41011
441011
441011

Date
1/10/2017 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO

'1/10/2017 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING co -

1/10/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
1/10/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
1/10/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

1/10/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

"1/10/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

1/10/2017 EATON ENTERPRISES INC

'1/10/2017 EATON ENTERPRISES INC S

1/10/2017 EBSCO INDUSTRIES INC

" 1/10/2017 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES

IOWA INC

© 1/10/2017 EDGE AT GRAY'S LANDING LLC

"1/10/2017 BERNELL EDWARDS '
1/10/2017 EGAN SUPPLYCO

1/10/2017 ELDRIDGE WELDING & MACHINE CO

1/10/2017 ELECTRIC M MOTORS CORPORATION )

"'1/10/2017 ETC INSTITUTE

1/10/2017 ETC INSTITUTE
1/10/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC
1/10/2017 FAMILY TREE CARELLC

' '1/10/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC
" 1/10/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC

1/10/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC

'1/10/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC

"1/10/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC o

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017

1/10/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

"1/10/2017 DUNCAN GREEN BROWN & LANGENESS o
"1/10/2017 ALLAN BAKER INC \

532250

532250
525030
525030

525050

525050

525050
525050
522300

532390
o

532220

526125

532060 C
527702
528640

1527510

532190 C

526030

521020
521020
532010
532010
532010
532010

532010

532010
532010

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ -

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES e

COMMODITIES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ‘

COMMODITIES

 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ‘

* COMMODITIES -
'COMMODITIES
- COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

Fund 'Line Amount Check Amt

G001 750  $178.50
G001 1710000 3519550-
A251 57960  $14,630.70
A251 - 5 71435  $14,630.70
A255 1040 $14,630.70
e e
A251 7500 $14,630.70
A251 823110 $14,630.70
G005 | 11 628 45 W$11 628.45
G001 67.00  $67.00
GoO1 ©128.00 ' $686.00
G001 ' 558.00 ' "$§68'6”0'07
GO0L 9 825.00 $9 825.00°
G001 ” . 14.96 $14.96
5020 ‘ 725 025.00 $725 025.00
e ——
C040 471240 $4 712.40
e SR e
1010 55230 $552.30
H720 1 6,060.00  $15,875.00
H720 9 81500  $15,875.00
051 285. 60“‘ ' $10,377.69
o5t 20745 $10,377.69
Co51 45100 $10,377.69
Cost 47460  $10,377.69
cos1 48720 $10,377.69
cost 63052 $10,377.69.

cos1

$10,377.69

1/13/2017




- Payment RemitTo -Obj Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

.Date v
241011 1/10/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC ‘ 532010  COMMODITIES co51 122324 $10,377.69
aat0111/10/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 532010 COMMODITIES €051 123900  $10,377.69
441011 1/10/2017 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 53010 COMMODITIES o5t 126263 $10,377.69
441011 '”‘/ié/rzd“i?#/’ii\'&fLﬁliéE CARELLC " s3010 COMMODITIES  Cost 160650  $10,377.69

441011 1/10/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLCM T sméo10 commoprmEs 00 cost "'1 632.22 $1o 377.69
441012 1/10/2017 GLENN FARRAND 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICESM' C ool 14000 $140.00
'Eh&iéww e OIS~ e e
e "1'/36}’2”6'1"9715)&'5?@}\ R e s R e
441014 1/10/2017 FEXSTEVE LIMITEDCO " 527707 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S020 352500 w$é§60~66‘
441014 1/10/2017 FEXSTEVELIMITEDCO 527707 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' - s;27 277500 W$6 300.00
441015 1/10/2017'1 FORESTRYSUPPLIERS INC 7 532010 COMMODITIES 21 43233 $432.33
441016 1/10/2017 CABLE GLASS INC T s3140 commopITIES 000 C034 15000 $150.00
e e T T T (a7
‘441018 1/10/2017 FRIENDS OF SW9THST 58190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ©s788  386.06  $386.06

441019 1/10/2017 CENGAGE LEARNINGINC 531025 COMMODITIES  s875 - 2239 $108.45

441019 1/10/2017 CENGAGE LEARNING INC . 531025 COMMODITIES sS85  86.06 ”:tﬁié‘s‘%é
441020 1/10/2017 GATSO USAINC T 537620 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES — Goor 116 644 100 $116 644.00
‘41024 1/10/2017 G& KSERVICESCO 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOO1 7351 $73.51
441022 ‘W"i"/'i'é/ioimi'E;Wé[k"é'Eli\"/iéiééEb 7 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES TG0l 1610 $452.14
441022 1/10/2017 GRKSERVICESCO -~ 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0t 1610 $452.14
441022 1102017 GRKSERVICESCO 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GoO1 2570 $452.14
Caiorn 11072017 GRKSERVICES €O sa325  CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOl 2570 45214
441072 1/10/2017 G&KSERVICESCO 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL 3400 $452.14
441022 1/10/2017 G & KSERVICESCO 521335 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot za00  sas2.14
441022 1/10/2017 G & K SERVICESCO 521325  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 ~ 37.00 445214
441022 1/10/2017 GEKSERVICESCO 521325  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0l 3750 $452.14
e e R T T
141022 1/10/2017 G KSERVICESCO 526011 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A1 200 $452.14

41022 1/10/2017 GEKSERVICESCO 526011 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = A251 325  $45214

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 6 1/13/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo - , -Obj ‘Account Description Fund Line Amount ‘Check Amt

Wire#  Date . — ‘ S _
441022 1/10/2017 G & K SERVICES CO 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 6.50 $452.14
441022 1/10/2017 GRKSERVICESCO " 526011 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A251 1125  $452.14
441022 1/10/2017 G&KSERVICESCO | 526011 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A251 1175  $452.14

41022 1/10/2017 GEKSERVICESCO | 526011 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A251 1450  $452.14

441022 1/10/2017 G&KSERVICESCO 526011  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A5 2795 $452.14
441022 1/10/2017 G& KSERVICESCO 526011 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 4050  $452.14
441022 1/10/2017 G&KSERVICESCO | 527000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ Goot 'ééa}f” 45214
Caa022 T iM0/2017 GE&KSERVICESCO 527000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 010 1740 """’54‘5"2.'1“%7
441023 1/10/2017 RONALD S GOMEZ 521750 'CONTRACI'UALSERVICES o0t “‘224 00 $224.00
e o e SHODTTES ™ A v =
441024 W‘W7”:‘L/i‘(")’/yz‘blf-W“WéﬁAINGERiNE T s31a0 comMobriiss 0 G0l - 4206 $1,637.99
441024~ 1/10/2017 WW GRAINGERINC 532140 COMMODITIES 01 4260 $1,637.99
w4124 1/10/2017 WWGRAINGERINC 532140 COMMODITIES  Goor 19392 $1,637.99
441024 1/10/2017 WW GRAINGERINC 532160 COMMODITIES G001 = - an“986 21 $1,637.99
e e '$‘1‘é37'gg
441024 1/10/2017 W W GRAINGER INC 532360 COMMODITIES T goot 26681 $1 637.99
441025 ’"i"/"ifi/'fdi?V\’)\}"W’E);'riAil'\iééiiiNéjw ST esos0 COMMODITIES G0l 708000 $708.00°
441026 1/10/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 525140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1033 1692 $3,524.54
4410%  1/10/2017 GRAYBARELECTRICCOING 525140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1033 2234 $352454
441026 17102017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 525140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = 1033 36288  $3,52454
441026 1/10/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 525140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES w33 2410 46 "”?3;”3;5’/24.54‘
4m026  1/10/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES 0 cod 1014 $3,524.54
441026 1/10/2017 GRAYBARELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES ~ Co3¢ 1829  $3,524.54
441096 1/10/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOING 532060 COMMODITIES €034 2566 $352454
441026 1/10/2017 GRAYBARELECTRICCOINC | 532060 COMMODITIES o4 642 $3,524.54
441026 1/10/2017 GRAYBARELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES €034 4702 $3,524.54
w1026 1/10/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES ~ S360 2740  $352454
441026 1/10/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC " 532060 COMMODITIES  S360 8546  $3,524.54

441026 1/10/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC ’ 532360 COMMODITIES Gool  199.06  $3, 524 54

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 7 1/13/2017




Check # / © Payment ‘Remit To : : . j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date S ]

441026 1/10/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC © 544220  CAPITAL OUTLAY  cos1 $3 524.54
441026 1/10/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 544220 CAPITALOUTLAY  cost 799 $3524.54
B B e e T
aaioze T 1/10/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOING 544220 CAPTTALOUTLAY ~ cost 8825 $352454
441026 1/10/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INCJV T saap0 cAPITALOUTLAY o cost o 1e8Al $3,524.54
441027 1/10/2017 CHRISTENMGRECO 532500 COMMODITIES ~ E304 33000  $1,900.00
441027 1/10/2017:C CHRISTENMGRECO 7 s4t015  CAPITALOUTLAY B4 157"0“00« ”M$1 900.00
441028 ”1/10/2017 DANIEL W HANSEN 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - 01 . 224 00 $224.00
441029 1/10/2017 HB LEISEROWTTZ COMPANY 531030 COMMODITIES "m0 1150  $1150
7441030 1/10/2017 HEARTLAND FLAGPOLES AND CUSTOM FLAGS ;e comMoprmEs oot 10000 $100.00
441031 1/10/2017 JORDAN HILDRETH " 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 19200 $192.00
w1032 1102007 HRGREENING 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES €040 33650  $336.50
441033 1/10/2017 BCC REAL ESTATE APPRAISAL LLC " 521021 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E104 120000  $10,200.00
441053 1/10/2017 BCC REAL ESTATE APPRAISALLLC 521021  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  EL04 120000  $10,200.00
41033 1/10/2017 BCC REAL ESTATE APPRAISALLLC 521021 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E104 120000  $10,200.00
441035 1/10/2017 BOC REAL ESTATE APPRAISAL LLC 521021 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E104 120000  $10,200.00
441033 1/10/2017 BCC REAL ESTATE APPRAISALLLC 521021 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ ~ E104 120000  $10,200.00
w1055 1/10/2017 BCCREAL ESTATE APPRAISAL LLC 521021 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  E104 120000  $10,200.00
441033 1/10/2017 BCC REAL ESTATE APPRAISALLLC 521021  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E104 = 1,20000  $10,200.00
411033 1/10/2017 BOCREAL ESTATE APPRAISAL LLC 521021 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  S743 180000  $10,200.00
441034 1/10/2017 IOWA BICYCLE COALITION INC 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S360 13842  $138.42
441035 i/id}ibi?ioW'A”c'iJBsms'bc')R"r'é TURF MANAGEMENT 521330  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GooiL 652410  $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 524150  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 78287 $44,523.97

441035 1/10/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 525150 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Gooi . 10776 $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GoOt  B87.00,  $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o0l 178.08  $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 529690  OTHER CHARGES ' Goo1 75927 $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532030 COMMODITIES  GOO1 5000 $44,523.97

441035 1/10/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532100 COMMODITIES | Goo1 17210 $44,523.97

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 8 1/13/2017




‘Check #/- Payment 'Remit To . j "Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

. Wire# = Date ] : 7 v 7 » _ » i
441035 1/10/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532120 COMMODITIES G001 706.13: $44 523 97

441035 1/10/2017 I IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532170 .COMMODITIES = GO0l 13142 $44,523.97
441035 1710/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532180 COMMODITIES ~  Gool 184 $44523.07
441035 1'/'164/"26‘137'IBWAEUB'S"éRéRTs”fUREMANAéEMENT‘ 532100 COMMODITIES G001 © 188.09  $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532250 COMMODITIES ~ GoO1 3631  $44,52397
41035 1710/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 521330  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 1086701  $44523.97

41055 T1/10/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 524150  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 707.7  $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 525150  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 263 42 $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 526050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 B854  $44,523.97
7441035 1/10/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 527040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001~ 679.68  $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 527600 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOt ”'éé’ég‘" | $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0t 253 44 $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532010  COMMODITIES o1 T s000 $44523.97
441035 "”i“/“ib'/wzb'i‘fkIéW‘A"EUBé*é'RbR%é“%URE MANAGEMENT "sa2is0 commobrmEs  Goot 1064470 $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532170  COMMODITIES | o0t 113.80 $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532180 COMMODITIES . Gool 8832  $44,523.97
441035 . 1/10/2017 OWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532200 COMMODITIES ~ Gooi 656736  $44,523.97
441035 1/10/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 521330  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3,80279  $44523.97
441035 1/10/2017 IOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 524150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001~ 173.69  $44,523.97
441035 i/i6/ib'i‘*7"'i‘c’j‘\‘)§}A""c'uésﬁéRéRTsTURE MANAGEMENT 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0t . 30,000 """”§44"”5/2'"3'é7‘
441035 1/10/2017 TOWA CUBS SPORTS TURF MANAGEMENT 532010 COMMODITIES ot 5000 $44 523.97
441036 1/10/2017 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 532120 COMMODITIES ~ S34 40000 $400.00
441037 1/10/2017 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 532180 COMMODITIES o0 65.00  $520.00
441037 1/10/2017 TOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 532180 COMMODITIES oo 13000  $520.00
441037 ‘>1”/>‘1r(.)}20‘1“7~>;>I/(5WAWIVDUEPA§;I."|\«/II-E“N:F OF NATURAL RESOURCES 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 130,00 $520.00,
1441037 1/10/2017 K IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 19500 $520 00
441038 1/10/2017' TOWA REPROGRAPHICS " 523030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = €040 9828  $98.28

441039 ”.—/”1/10/2”017NIOWAT1TLECOMPANY U 51030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15000 $900.00

441039 1/10/2017 IOWA TITLE COMPANY - ‘ 521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  ~ Gooi 150,00  $900.00

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 9 1/13/2017




441041
e
S
e
e
441041
441041
441041
441042
441043
441044
.441045,,‘wu
441046
54io4fm""'
441048
e
e
441050
S
,44105ONW”,H

1441050

441051

Check # / - Payment RemitTo
Wire #
441039
441039
Tt
P
e
aa1041

Date I
1/10/2017 . TOWA TITLE COMPANY

1/ 10/2017 IOWA TITLE COMPANY

1/10/2017 IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP INC »

" 1/10/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
" 1/10/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

1/10/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
"”i}i‘d/“‘zd’i‘?ihéii/iﬁLié&i}xh?s"izh\}i'cséw I

1/ 10/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
1/10/2017“INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

1/10/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

1/10/2017 : INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

1/10/2017 JAM SOFTWARE

1/10/2017 DES MOINES JIM HAWK TRUCK TRAILERS INC

1/10/2017 JOE BIANCHI LLC
1/10/2017 ANTHONY JOHNSON
1/10/2017 CARI JONES

1/10/2017 KALDENBERGS LANDSCAPING INC

1/10/2017 CHRIS KAUFMAN

'1/10/2017 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC -
1/10/2017 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC
1/10/2017 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC
1/10/2017 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC
1/10/2017 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC o

1/ 10/2017 KENWORTHY LAW PC

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017

'“i)i’d}"z'o"i??'ﬁq’&;ﬁm LIBRARY SERVICES "
1/10/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

"1/10/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
1/10/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

1/10/2017'1 INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF ARBORICULTURE

| 531025
531025
528650
526120
527020

521030
521035

521020
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025

531025

531025
531025
531025

531025

521200

521750
521140

532060

522020
1532030
532030
532030

532030

532030
522300

10

Account Description

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
‘COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

e
e
- COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES
* COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES

chMODrrI‘E'é o

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Y

COM MODITIES

© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES’ o
" COMMODITIES ”

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund

Line Amount

‘Check Amt

150.00  $900.00

© 450.00 ' éébo 00

G001 3 000 0 $3 000.00
e i St
042 1954 $653.17
042 T U206 $653.17
et S
042 3102 $653.17

- Cco42 5305 $653.17
oo e
coa2 6033 $653.17
B T, St
co2 8482 $653.17
Co42 ‘ 170 .20 "’$653'"’i‘7“-
5875 ) 37.76. $653.17
1021 T 12490  $124.90
GOl 7198  $71.98
s e
' Go1 T 9000 $90.00
o e —
GooL 16370 $163.70°
S Gool 65200  $652.00
e Ty S
A251 2,765.15  $14,394.82
A1 2,85632  $14,394.82
A5t 2,867.80  $14,394.82
A251 202876 $14,394.82
A251 297679 $14,394.82°

A267 -

$3,620.00

1/13/2017




~ Payment RemitTo j -Account Description ‘Fund Line Amount ‘Check Amt

Date
441052 1/10/2017 ADOLPH KIEFER AND ASSOCIATES LLC 532350 COMMODITIES ~ Goot 66091  $660.91
441053 “1/10/2017 KUSTOM SIGNALS INC " 526000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  Goo1 22630 $226.30
441054 1/10/2017 LEXISNEXTS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ ~ G0O1 12085 $120.85
441055 1/10/2017-MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 . 72916  $5,503.98
wnoss 102017 MAILSERVIGESLLIC 522030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 142367  $5503.98
441055 1/10/2017 MAILSERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 U 61634 ¢5503.98
Caatoss T110/2017 MAIL SERVICESLLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ot 173481$550398
441056 1/10/2017'MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC " 532050 COMMODITIES o s0 . 989341 $9 893.41
441057 1/10/2017 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC 55185 “CONTRACTUALSERVICES” 133 85000 $850.00
441058 "1/10/2017 MENARD INC T 532040 COMMODITIES 0 goor - 1,188.10  $2,77451
441058 1/10/2017 MENARDINC 532100 COMMoODITIES  Gooi ‘ishdé"fw“""$z,"77‘4.'51
e GBS T T s e
441058 1/10/2017 MENARDINC 53100 comMMoDITIES 0. Goor | 26098  $2,774.51
e e T e o S A
e B "’3'8“5"1'{'”“ e
e e e .,,.‘....590 e
e OB G
441058 1/10/2017 MENARD INC 532140 COMMODITIES €034 2710  $2,774.51
e e OTTES ™™ Gt ™™ g™ $2.,774 -
o e 58 et
w1056 1/10/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A251 "”9555 48 $10328.11
441055 1/10/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 6697  $10,328.11
441055 1/10/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680  CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 8664  $10328.11
44105 1/10/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 9652  $10,328.11

441050 1/10/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 11628  $10,328.11

“ariose | 110/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 16644  $10,328.11
441059 1/10/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORlTYW 57680  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ Gooi 23978 w"$1o 328.11
441060  1/10/2017 KIM MICHELSEN R 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 252000  $252.00
441061 "1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY S 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3,606.61  $264,999.67'

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 11 1/13/2017




Check # [ Payment Remlt To Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
Wire # ‘ Date ‘ 7 7 _ : 7 _ ) .
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E078 1039 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Et01 131 51 $264,999.67
aa1061 " 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1039  $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Gool 1039 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A257 1 026 85 $264,999.67.
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ EO78 6477 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101  97.32  $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E304 1673 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1047  $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 1949  $264,999.67
441061 '1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2042 $264,999.67
441061 ‘"'i"/"i'bl'zo‘i"§vM‘ibKMEéic’Aiiihéi’\iE”RG‘f‘ o 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  GOOL 2104  $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2430  $264,999.67
441061 ("1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3239 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 3896 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 73897 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 5251 ”1$\”2’é4'999 67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ G0OL 56.05  $264,999.67
441061 . 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 7783 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17795 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 7932 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - GOl 11106 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16485 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 480.04  $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 - 560. 03-'”‘”"’$264,999.677
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 1,01041  $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 2455 07 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 7245 $264,999.67
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525060  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = $360 ©211,240.71  $264,999.67

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017

12

1/13/2017




Check # / - Payment Rem

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

wire# __ Date
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
i
”441béi”m"ﬁ'”d]ib7idi§?Mi5AMEﬁiCAﬂiENEQGY"
441061 1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

441062 1/10/2017 MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL COMPONENTS
441063 . 1/10/2017 MIDWEST MEDICAL SUPPLY co LLC ’
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE
'1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE

1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE

441064 1/10/2017 MIDWESTTAPE
T
441064
441064

441064
441064

1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE
1/10/2017 MIDWESTTAPE
441064

e
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWESTTAPE

441064 1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE

441064 1/10/2017 MIDWESTTAPE
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE
T
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE
1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE
1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE

© 1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE

441064
441064
441064

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017

1/10/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

525070

525080
525010

525020
525020
532150

532160

531026

531026
531026

531026

531026

531026
531026
531026
531026
531026
e
531026
1531026
531026
531029

531029

| 531029
531029
| 531029
531029
531029
531029

13

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
©_CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
HCONTRACTUALSERVKIS.
" COMMODITIES h
~ COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

- COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES
e

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

‘COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES -

5360

5360

E304
R
G001
e

G001

co42

Co42

co42

e
S e
042
co42

042
o042
co42
e
e
co42
g

- coa2

: ;C042;..

Co42
042

S
o4z
coa2

042

42, 835 24
1019
e aa
e
31262 §
80000
o 170700:””

1649

e
Y7
59.99
e

e

S
12889
197.09
259.93
e
7497
e

17.19

19.44

e
2849
o
3963

41.88

$264,999.67
© $264,999.67
$264,999.67
$26499967
$264 999.67
$800.00
$1,707.00

© $5,576.19:
$5,576.19
$5,576.19
$5,576.19
' $5,576.19
$5,576.19
$5,576.19
$5,576.19
| $5,576.19
1 $5,576.19
' $5,576.19
$5,576.19
$5,576.19
' $5,576.19
© $5,576.19
s
© $5,576.19.
© $5,576.19
© $5,576.19
' $5,576.19
$5,576.19

' $5,576.19

1/13/2017




Check #./ paylﬁent .Remit To '— ‘ j ‘Account Description ‘Fund Line Amount - Check Amt

441064 1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531029  COMMODITIES c042 41.88 $5,576.19
e e e e S catiiey
e L enrs T T e s
“aitoes 1102017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES  co42 5907 $5576.19
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWESTTAPE ' 531020 COMMODITIES ~  C042 7407 $5576.19
e OIS T e s
,(.441064_‘,._, e GBI T e e e
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531020 COMMODITIES ~ Co42 103200 $5,576.19
B e . e e
“wioes yiopory MiDwesTTarE 53009 CoMMopITIES  Co42 14814 $5576.19
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES 042 19752 $5576.19
4i064 11072017 MIDWESTTAPE 531020 COMMODITIES  co42 19908 $5576.9
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531020 COMMODITIES 042 20993 $5576.19
441064 1/10/2017 MIDWEST TAPE ‘ 531029 COMMODITIES . co42 25284 $5,576.19
Canos4 | 1ioj2017 MowESTTAPE 531020 coMMobITIES  Co42 37035 $5576.9
e R "‘i"éisﬂé”4b’m"&5’,57‘6.”1 :
441065 1/10/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190 COMMODITIES ~ Gooi (87 06)  $80.68
441065 1/10/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190 COMMODITIES G0t 2595 $80.68
441065 1/10/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 532190 COMMODITIES ~  Goot 4827 $80.68
441065 1/10/2017 \Mib'\'/'v”EéfWHEEL’COMbAN'Iés“ 7 53190 CcOMMODITIES Gool 9352  $80.68
441066 1/10/2017 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 7 532060 COMMODITIES 040 0 35424 $354.24
441067  1/10/2017 MR LASER INC 531040 COMMODITIES G0l 31600 $316.00
441068 1/10/2017 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION R 523030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - o0t 3460 Y $3 460. 007
441060 1/10/2017 NAPADISTRIBUTION CENTER 532010  COMMODITIES @0t 26730 $827.04
441069 1/10/2017 NAPADISTRIBUTION CENTER 532150 COMMODITIES ~ A5L  (1908)  $827.04
441060 1/10/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190 COMMODITIES ~ Goot 1078 $827.04
441069 1/10/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532100 COMMODITIES  Goor 3848 $827.04
441069 i’/"ib/z’bﬁi\‘iAﬁl\Bis‘TéiEUﬁON”‘CE'NT'E’R" "7 smyi00  coMvmoprmes 000 el 8131 $827.04
441069  1/10/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER . 532190 COMMODITIES GO0l 44825 $827.04

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 _ 14 1/13/2017




Payment Remit To
Date

1/10/2017 DAVID NESS
"1/10/2017 “THE NEW YORK TIMES COMPANY
1/10/2017 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC
' 1/10/2017 LEE ANN DAGGY
1/10/2017 LEE ANN DAGGY
"1/10/2017 RANDELL W NUTT

"1/10/2017 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC'

441070

441071
e
441073
441073
441074

441075
e
441076 ”A1/10/2017 'OFFICE DEPOT
o oot
1/10/2017- OFFICE DEPOT
'1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
"'1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
'1/10/2017: OFFICE DEPOT
'1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
N ,

441076 1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
441076 1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
441076 1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
441076 1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
441076 1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
' "‘i}i'é/'i‘dﬁ" OFFICE DEPOT

e
441076
441076
441076
441076
441076
441076

i
441076

e
441076

1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
"1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
" 1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
441076 1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
‘441076 1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

441076 1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

"1/10/2017 O'DONNELL HARDWARE INC S

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017

532080

526125
532150
523030

523030

521750
532100

532100

e
531010
531010
531010
531010
531010
531010
e
531010
531010
531010
| 531010
531010
531010

531010
531010

531010
531010
531010

531010

531010

15

Account Description

* COMMODITIES
_CONTRACTUAL SERVICES '

" COMMODITIES -
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 CONTRACTUAL € SERVICES h
COMMODITIES -

COMMODITIES

SO
i
o

' COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

e
COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES
- COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
e
' COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES
~ COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES |

" COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES o

Fund
GOO1
G001

Line Amount

5357

' 3 541 20

Goo1
Goo1

Goo1
A251
GO0l

- Goo1

e
Goo1

GO0l
Goo1
'G061

GOOl
G001

e
e
GooL
GooL

Goo1
- Goo1

GOOs

. GOOS

14 03
15.00

336 00

12 20

4470
S

474
959

1394

Check Amt
453.57
$3 541.20
$14.03
| $152.50
$152.50
o $336 00
 $56.90
© $56.90
$1,337.45
© $1,337.45
$1,337.45
$1,337.45
$1,337.45
$1,337.45
$1,337.45
© $1,337.45
© $1,337.45,
$1,337.45
' $1,337.45
©$1,337.45
$1,337.45
$1,337.45
$1,337.45
$1,337.45
© $1,337.45
© $1,337.45
 $1,337.45
$1,337.45
 $1,337.45.

1/13/2017




Check # / -Payment 'Remit To ' je Account Description Fund  Line Amount Check Amt

VWire# - Date = - - - - - - - - 2 - - - — = - - —— - - o~ — - -
441076 1/10/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G005 02 $1,337.45
T e T e s
B e T e B e s
441076 1/10/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES A7 212 $1,337.45
441076 1/10/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 1531010 COMMODITIES ) A5t 176 $1,337.45

441077 1/10/2017 JOSHUA AND LESLIE HAGUE, AND THEIR 520410  OTHER CHARGES 5360 ~ 35,000.00  $35,000.00
ATTORNEY,

441078 1/10/2017 PETERSEN COURT REPORTERS INC - 521030  CONTRACTUAL | SERVICES - o0t - g170 ééaz_lmfb'
441079 1/10/2017 JOHN G PETERS JR. 529430  OTHER CHARGES - o0t 5000 0 $5 000.00°
441080 1/10/2017 FREDERICK PETERSON "~ 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES” G0l 25200 $252.00
441081 1/10/2017 POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 529680 OTHER CHARGES | A0 49261 $492.61
441082 "1/10/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER '~ 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E304 4400  $115.00
441082 1/10/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Gool 700 $115.00
441082 ‘""'"i/idkzﬁo‘i?ESO*Lk'COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES . GO0l 2700 $115.00

441082 1/10/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521035 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 3700  $115.00

441083 1/10/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER “ 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  150.00. $450.00
441083 1/10/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521070 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 = 150.00 $450.00
441083 1/10/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521070 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 15000 ‘7$450 00
441084 1/10/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 521240 CONTRACTUAL'sEiéViCEs - ”'Gooi - 1065 oo"' $1 065. 00'

441085 1/10/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER = 523030 ‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICESM 1010 0 165.00WM  $370.00
441085 1/10/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER o 532030  COMMODITIES G001 4000 $370.00

441085  1/10/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 523030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL 2500 $370.00
441085 1/10/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER 523030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 ~  100.00 $370.00
441086 1/10/2017'POLK COUNTY TREASURER 527540 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = €038 5400  $54.00
"441087  1/10/2017 P&PSMALLENGINESINC 526050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1021~ 5196  $51.96
441088 1/10/2017 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 524110 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S451 2427795  $54,033.61
441088 1/10/2017:PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY B 524130 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S451 29 755.66 $54 033.61
441080 1/10/2017 REAL 'I'IME LABOR GUIDE 531020 COMMODITIES v 010 128.00 $128 00‘

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 16 1/13/2017




| Check #- / Payment RemitTo ' j Account Description Line Amount Check Amt

ere# Date o T — = — - - — - —— o = — —— P— - - -
441090 1/10/2017 JAZ HOLDINGS LLC 531025  COMMODITIES o oco42 14,93 $14.93

441001 . 1/10/2017 K&MJANITORIAL " 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goo1 = 16 44427 $16 444.27

441092 1/10/2017 RESPONSIBLE HOSPITALITY INSTITUTE INC 528660  OTHER CHARGES | $324 4900  $992.00

441092 1/10/2017 RESPONSIBLE HOSPITALITY INSTITUTEINC 528660  OTHER CHARGES s34 496.00 $992.00
441003 "\i'fi‘i’)"/mz‘dﬁkEAﬁbGNﬂiNﬁR’NAHONALTECHNOLOGIES INC 532040 'COMMODITIES 066 400000 $636.16

441093 1/10/2017 REARDON INTERNATIONAL TECHNOLOGIES INC 532260 COMMODITIES U wes 23616 ”E’s‘éﬁé"ié?
441004 '.71/10/201>7YROAD MACHINERY&SUPPLIES " 544000 CAPITALOUTLAY s360 80 ,600.00 $80600 00
"441095  1/10/2017 STEVEN ROBERSON I 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOOL 19600 $196.00
441006 1/10/2017 ROBERT HALF INTERNAﬁONAL’WiNE” 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOl 136000 $1 360.00
441097 1/10/2017 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC © 521010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = Goot 581 76 $581.76
441008 ’1/10/2017 KEITH ROBINSON © 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 19600  $196.00
441005 1/10/2017 JENNIFER LYNNROTH 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0l 108000 $108.00
441100 1/10/2017 RETAIL FINANCE CREDIT SERVICES LLC "7 532080 COMMODITIES T oot 1ss72 $1s5.72
441101 1/10/2017 JERRY L SAUNDERS 7 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 168.00 $168.00
wni0s 14072017 S&CAUTOMOTIVE 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GoO1 13500 $270.00
441102 - 1/10/2017 S S&CAUTOMO‘I‘IVE 6040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot 13500 $270.00
w1105 11072017 KARILSEBERN " 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 15000 $150.00
441104  1/10/2017 SHARONJ BRADFORD S 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~~ E101 92510 $925.10
441105  1/10/2017 SESACINC T 527500 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES”“ ©Goo1 257400 $2,574.00
441106 1/10/2017 SIMPLEXGRINNELLLP 532150  COMMODITIES G0t 63826 $638.26
441107 1/10/2017 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532040 COMMODITIES G001 7988 $537.52
441107 1/10/2017 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 7 's3a040 coMmoDITIES 00 G0t 4‘5'7"_'54-"""”“"‘"""g$"5§7“§2,
441108 1/10/2017 SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Gooi ~ 39.00  41,555.90
441108 1/10/2017 SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 16640  $1,555.90
441108 i/16}261§€k616kbc56éi'&%L'oo‘REéM'PANY‘I'N’c“ " 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goor 1000 20 $1,555.90°
441108 1/10/2017 SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC> " 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = 1021 35030 $1,555.90
441109 1/10/2017 CHRISTOPHER SPRAGUE - 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESi TGoo1 28000 $280.00
441110 1/10/2017 ST JOHNS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH' . 532500 COMMODITIES © cos 100000 $100.00
441111 1/10/2017 STRAUSS ACQUISITIONS CORP ' 532100 COMMODITIES . Gooi 2500  $515.00

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 17 1/13/2017




ﬁCheck#l Payment Remit To ST o _Obje ‘Account Description ‘Fund ‘Line Amount Check Amt

441111 1/10/2017 STRAUSS ACQUISITIONS CORP 532100 COMMODITIES G001 25.00 $515.00
441111 1/10/2017 STRAUSS ACQUISITIONS CORP "7 s300 commopres 0 Gooi 5000 $515.00
i1l 1102017 STRAUSS ACQUISITIONS CORP . 532100 COMMODITIES ~ GOOL 5000 $515.00
“ainii 7 1/10/2017 STRAUSS ACQUISTTIONS CORP 532100  COMMODITIES CGoot 70000 $515.00
441111 1/10/2017 STRAUSS ACQUISITIONS CORP 532100 COMMODITIES ~  GOO1 © 7000 $515.00
e """"1710/2017\‘S¥EKU§S Kc'd[jié“fﬁ'él'\i’é‘c&ﬁkﬁ“ e e B
441111 1/10/2017 STRAUSS ACQUISlTIONS CorRP " s3100 COMMODITIES . @ooi . 7500  $515.00

441111 1/10/2017 STRAUSS ACQUISlT[ONS CORP " 532100 COMMODITIES TG0t 7500 $515.00.
OO e SERVICES, e s ey

441113 1/10/2017 SUN BADGE COMPANY 532120  COMMODITIES © goor 61955 $619.55
441114 1/10/2017 SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT LLC © 7 s3150  coMMODITIES | AL 274215 $2,74215
441115 1/10/2017 TALLEY INC 7 532060  COMMODITIES 1040 3019 $30.19
san1161/10/2017 RAUNTAYIOR 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES“ TGt 140000 $140.00

441117 1/10/2017 TEAM SERVICESINC " 543060 CAPITALOUTLAY o8 450000 $1,045.50

441117 1/10/2017 TEAM SERVICES INC T sadie0 CAPITALOUTLAY  Co40 - 59550 $1,045.50
aiitie 110/2017 BRIAN THOMAS 522000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' o T 7020 7020

441115 1/10/2017 SHELDON NOVAK 532170  COMMODITIES ‘ ss21 20000 $200.00

441120 1/10/2017 TRANS-IOWA EQUIPMENTCO U s3p1s0 coMMODITIES 0 E000 920000 $920.00
‘a41121  1/10/2017 ACCURACY INC CUTTTT U s3op1s commobrmEes 6o 3,70800 ':1;3“768'60'

441122 . 1/10/2017 UNIQUE MANAGEMENTSERVICES INC 5140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES” ot 174525 W$1 745.25
1 o Emi HOLDINGS INC , s i e e o
441124 1/10/2017 ' JANA BAILEY INC S 532170 COMMODITIES ~ Gool 61100 $611 00
R e oo iy CHARGES R T e 7
441126 1/10/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIALINC "~ 532060 COMMODITIES O mst 29821 $32655

441126 1/10/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INCHMH T Us3;pe0  coMMopriEs 0 Bl 3034 $326.55
“a41127  1/10/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP R 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .~ GOO1 4717 $247.24
127 1102017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Goot 12005 §247.24
w27 110/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001~ 80.02 $247.24

441128 1/10/2017 ALEXIS MICHELLE WALTERS 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001~ 60.00  $60.00
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Check # / Payment Remlt To

Wire #
441129

441130
441131
e
e
e
o
441136
e
e

441139
441140

441140

441140

441140

441140
441141
441142
441143

441144
441145
441145
e
441147
441147
e
e

441148
441149

Date
1/ 10/2017 WASHER SYSTEMS OF IOWA INC

1/10/2017 MAURICE WEBB III

'1/10/2017 WESTECH ENGINEERING INC
"1/10/2017 WHELEN ENGINEEERING Co INC R
1/10/2017 WINDSTREAM CORP e

1/10/2017 AUGUST HOME PUBLISHING CO

1/10/2017 WREEVES AND ASSOCIATES LLC S
'1/10/2017 ZEP VEHICLE CARE INC

1/ 12/2017 MARLU CAROLINA ABARCA

1/12/2017 STEVEN ADELMAN DO S

1/12/2017 AOSNC LLC
1/12/2017 ALLENDER BUTZKE ENGINEERS INC

' 1/12/2017 ALLENDER BUTZKE ENGINEERS INC
"1/12/2017 ALLENDER BUTZKE ENGINEERS INC

" 1/12/2017 ALLENDER BUTZKE ENGINEERS INC |

' 1/12/2017 ALLENDER BUTZKE ENGINEERS INC -
"1/12/2017 AM LEONARD INC '

1/12/2017 INTERLINE BRANDS INC

'1/12/2017 GADIMINA ENTERPRISES
' 1/12/2017 ATCO MANUFACTURING Co" .
"1/12/2017 AUREON HR I INC
1/12/2017 AUREON HR ITINC
"1/12/2017 BAKER ELECTRIC INC
1/12/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
'1/12/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
1/12/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
"1/12/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
'1/12/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD)
1/12/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD)

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017

532150
532500

| 544090
532190
525185

532140

532190
532030
521110 ¢

529430

525195
521020
521020

521020

521020
521020
532100

532040
521040
532150
521020
521020
544150
521030

521030

521030

521030
523010
544080

19

Account Description

~COMMODITIES

‘Fund

S360
COMMODITIES A267
CAPITAL OUTLAY h A251
COMMODITIES GOO1
© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1033
* COMMODITIES G001
COMMODITIES G001
COMMODITIES S360
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T sers
* OTHER CHARGES oot
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = C034
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C040
© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 040
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ” 040
'COMMODITIES ) 1021
' COMMODITIES G001
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' G001
COMMODITIES G001
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
CAPITAL OUTLAY ‘ 038
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 021
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ' G001
CAPITAL OUTLAY O

Line Amount

6424 $64.24
200.00 $200.00

‘ 12 798.20 $12 798.20
10260 $102 60

' 3 610 07 $3 610.07
3198  $31.98
14730 $147.30
25450 $254.50
24000 $24o 00
162500 $1,625.00
244540  $2,445.40
663.000  $3,629.21
77245 $3,629.21
55846 $3,629.21
81038 $3,629.21
82492 $3,620.21
2745 §227.15
7021 - $70.21
380.00 © $380.00
14700 $147.00
T
1,021.68  $1,627.56
6,983.100  $6,983.10
1,065.00  $2,445.00
5000 $2,445.00
40500 $2,445.00
2500 $2,445.00
148.00  $48.00
100000 $100.00

Check Amt

1/13/2017




f Payment .Remit To ' : j " Account Description ‘Fund Line Amount Check Amt

" Date :
441150 1/12/2017‘ ARKER LEMAR AND ASSOCIATES INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES cost 13000  $130.00
441151 1/12/2017 DES MOINES BLUE PRINT COMPANY | 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 30344 $303.44
441152 1/12/2017 ROBERT BLANCHARD " 52100 CONTRACTUALSERVICES €051 10,000.00 ”"‘”Ei‘d'b’ébvéb
441153 1/12/2017 BLANK PARK ZOO FOUNDATION 528005 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool =~ 72 500 oo“E $72 500.00.
441154 1/12/2017 BLUE BEACON INTERNATIONAL INc " 526050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © 0 ss0 4750 $47.50
441155 1/12/2017 BONE-A-PATREAT INC 7 532070 COMMODITIES oot 4899 448.99
441156 1/12/2017 BRAVO GREATER DES MOINES 532080 COMMODITIES ~  Gooi 14000 %IZIOBO
441157 1/12/2017 BROCKWAY MECHANICAL&ROOFING co INC " s4010  CAPITALOUTLAY  cosa 1319 20 $1 319.20
441158 1/12/2017 BROWNELLS INC _ " s32300 coMMODITIES  Gool . 1347 $586.68
wiiiss | U12/2017 BROWNELSINC 53300 COMMODITIES GOt 13333 $586.68
441158 1/12/2017 BROWNELLSINC 532300 coMMoDITIES  Gool 17727 $586.68
e i/’i'zii’dié"B'ROV\'/FN’ELLS'INO e e e s e
441150 1/12/2017 CALHOUN- BURNS&ASSOCIATES 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES T com2 424880 $4,248.80
441160 1/12/2017 CALIBER CONCRETE LLC o 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY . cos8 . 1441295 $14 412.95
441161 1/12/2017 CAMBRIDGE SYSTEMATICSINC 521020 VCONTRACTUALSERVICES o8 9090 08 $9,090.08
‘441162 1/12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250  COMMODITIES oot 207300 $5,978.60
441162 1/12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES . G0l 263.65  $5978.60
441162 'Wi“/‘i‘i/"z‘o'i?EARRENTER"UNI’EO'RM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~ GOOL 26365  $5978.60
441162 1/12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532050 COMMODITIES GOl 263.65  $5978.60.
441162 1/12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 53250 coMMoDITIES GO0l 26365  $5,978.60
“aatie2 1)12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES GO0 26365  $5978.60
“aaiies 1/12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES G001 26365 $5978.60
“wniie> 1/12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES G001 26365  $5978.60
‘441162 1/12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES  GOOl | 263.65  $5978.60
441162 1/12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 53250  COMMODITIES G001 263.65  $5978.60
441162 1/12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES © G001 26365  $5978.60
441162 1/12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 532250 COMMODITIES ~ GOOL 26365 $5978.60
441162 1/12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY o 532250 COMMOPITIES  GoO1 26365  $5978.60
441162 1/12/2017 1 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY 7 s3so comMobriEs 0 Gool . 263.65  $5,978.60

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 20 1/13/2017




;Check # / Payment 'Remit To

Wire #
441162

441162
‘a41163
441164
e
e

441167

441169

441170
441171
s
441173

441174
441175

441176
e

441178
e
441179
44i1i9 R

441179

1/12/2017 DOORS INC
'1/12/2017 OMG MIDWEST INC
 1/12/2017 DES MOINES TRON & SUPPLY COMPANY

Date ) .
1/12/20‘7'CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

1/12/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY N

1/12/2017 CDW LLC
"1/12/2017 C&A INDUSTRIES INC |

1/12/2017 C&A INDUSTRIES INC

1/12/2017 CBA INDUSTRIES INC
o

e
441165
441166

1/ 12/2017 QWEST CORPORATION

k1/ 12/2017 QWEST CORPORATION
1/12/2017 QWEST CORPORATION

1/12/2017 NCH CORPORATION

‘”"1/12/2017 CH MCGUINESS COINC
441167
441168

1/12/2017 CH MCGUINESS COINC

SRR T
" 1/12/2017 CITY OF DES MOINES

"'1/12/2017 CLASSIC WINDOW TREATMENTS o
"1/12/2017 COMMERCIAL BAG & TE)(I’ILE

1/12/2017 CONLEY GROUP INC

'1/12/2017 CONSTRUCTION & AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC.

1/12/2017 COPY SYSTEMS INC

" 1/12/2017 CRYSTAL CLEAR BO‘]TLED WATER co
" 1/12/2017 DOORS INC

T1/12/2017' DOORS INC
441176
441177

1/12/2017 DES MOINES IRON & SUPPLY COMPANY" :

”1/12/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

1/12/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

1/12/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017

532250

532250
532190
521010
521010
521010
| 525150
525150

525155

532170
532060

532060

532160

529805

532110

532170

521060
532100

5261 10

532080

532140

532140

532140

| 543060
532230

532230

521030
521030
521030
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Account Description

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES>

‘Fund

GO0l
G001
S

© Goot

Goo1
e
e

263.65  $5,978.60

o 2 080 20 $5 978.60

T o119 $9L19

| 507.60 $2,199.60

846.00 'éiiéé 60-

84600 $z 199.60

11993 §726. 77,

30342 $726.77

e E—r = S S

G001

» Line Amount

Check Amt

COMMODITIES - A251 79839 $798.39
' COMMODITIES A251 18848 $488.08
e
COMMODI‘IS“iES‘ TGool  e66l $66.61
" OTHER CHARGES Gool 513314 $5,133.14
COMMODITIES ) - C034 94700 $947.00
~ COMMODITIES 1066 ' 975.00 ) $975 00
CONTRACTUAL Si SERVICES At o “1 395 81 $1 395.81°
COMMODITIES ' CE101 7612 . $76.12
~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES TGoor 20282 $292.82
COMMODITIES ' © GOO1 23000 $23.00
COMMODITIES 034 193.00  $8,513.00
COMMODITIES €034 2,92500  $8,513.00
o e o ssemace
CAPITAL OUTLAY © co38 "9 890.64 $9 890.64
P g e e
COMMODITIES 5360 14869  $216.49
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2753 $500.38
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gooi 27246 $500.38
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co32. 1859 $500.38

1/13/2017




 Check # / ffr' Payment Remit To
‘Wire #  Date : )

441179 1/12/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

441179 1/12/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

441179 1/12/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

441179 1/12/2017 DF DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

441175 1/12/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO

“as1175 " 1/12/2017 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO

479 1122007 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNE CO
441180 1/12/2017' DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING co
441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
as1181  1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
441181 i/ii/ibi?”ﬁééNéiNEé WATER WORKS

441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS

441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
441181 1/12/2017° DES MOINES WATER WORKS

‘421181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
“4at181  1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS
‘441181 1/12/2017 DES MOINES WATER WORKS -
441182 1/12/2017 DTECTLLC o
441183 ”1/12/2017 JAMES DUNCAN AND ASSOCIATES INC

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017

Account Description

‘Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €032 36.80 $500.38
521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 040 T 972 $500.38
521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E104 '55.02. $500.38
521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A267 4025 $500.38
521030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E104 050 $50038
521030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €038 971 $500.38
521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES co38 971 $500.38
531010  COMMODITIES G001 6200 $62.00°
525030  CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 905.05  $11,450.23
" 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E201 600 $11,450.23.
525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E201 5558  $11,450.23.
525050  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CE201 7500 $11,450.23
‘505050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ s715 1950 $11,450.23
525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 143290 $11,450.23
525030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ S360 ’ 136 85 $11,450.23
525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S360 T 0085 $11,450.23
525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES “Goot | 1,07870  $11,450.23
525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 1 ,946.95 $11,450.23
525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G0O1 69575 w‘$i‘1‘4‘5'o 23
525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20815 $11,450.23
525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 11615 $11,450.23
525030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1040  90.85  $11,450.23
525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOOL T 7360 $11,450.23
525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 7360 $11,450.23

| 525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5360 330070 $11,450.23
525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E000 T 73945 $11,450.23
525030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESV ' E151 39560 ‘$11 450.23
532170  COMMODITIES Goo1 48910  $489.10
521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €051 18,401, oo © $18,401.00
22 111312017




:Check # / Payment Remlt o ' . ’ j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

ere#,___Date . [ N e
441184 1/ 12/2017 ’:LECT RICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO 532250 COMMODITIES S360 6 42 $6 42

441185 1/12/2017 EMBARKITINC 544220 CAPITALC OUTLAY - cost 5471 17 $5 47117
“amise 1/12/2017 FASTENALCOMPANY 53100 COMMODITIES A1 4024 68548
watise 1122017 FASTENALCOMPANY 532100 COMMODITES AL 4729 $68548
“siiise 1/1272017 FASTENALCOMPANY 53100 COMMODITES A%l 26279 §68548
441186 1/12/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES  Gooi 3010 $685.48
“4iiise 1/12/2017 FASTENALCOMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES  GOOL Wwwéédé 468548
aai1se 1/12/2017 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES C G0t - 239000 $685.48
441187 1/12/2017 FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY ASSOCIATES INC 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0l 9500 $665.00
“aati87 1/12/2017 FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY ASSOCIATES INC 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goo1 95000 $665.00
saiis7  1/12/2017 FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY ASSOCIATES INC 527520  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 9500 $665.00
441187 i}ﬁ)zhdji;fEéIﬁNATToNAfAc“AbEMY ASSOCIATESINC 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 9500  $665.00
wiiigy  1/12/2017 FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY ASSOCIATES INC 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9500 $665.00
“aaiier " 1/12/2017 FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY ASSOCIATES INC 527520  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 9500 $665.00
441187 1/12/2017 FBI NATIONALACADEMYASSOCIATES INC' 527500 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 9500 $665.00
“aat18s 1/12/2017 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 522010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOl 13686  $170.94
441188 1/12/2017 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORA'I'ION C 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Gool 3408  $170.94
441189 1/12/2017 FRIENDS OF SW 9TH ST O Usa8100  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  s788 - 173242 $I'7'32/42
441190 1/12/2017 FRIENDSOF SWOTHST = 528190 ‘CONTRACTUALSERVICES s 408911 $4 089.11
441191 1/12/2017 PLAYCORE WISCONSIN INC a " 532260 COMMODITIES 01 29584 $z95 84
441192 1/12/2017 GANESH GANPAT S 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool éilbséfmm $92.88
441193 1/12/2017 ORCHESTRATE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATESV 527600  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S733 12196 $121 %6
441194 1/12/2017 CAROLINE GATHRIGHT 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  s020 6696 $66.96
441195 1/12/2017 GATSOUSAINC 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001~ 19,85400 $19 854.00
441196 1/12/2017 GENERAL FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT COPOLKCO 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 13750 $297.00
441196 1/12/2017 GENERAL FIRE&SAFE'[Y EQUIPMENT co POLK co 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES” T G0t 15950 $297.00
441197 1/12/2017'W W GRAINGER INC 532170  COMMODITIES B0 17268 $2,06.68
441197 1/12/2017 W W GRAINGERINC 532170 COMMODITIES " s 1908 $2,056.68

441197"” '1/12/2017 WW GRAINGERINC 532170 COMMODITIES e 17172 $2,056.68
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Check # /| Payment RemitTo

Wire #
441197

441197
e
e
441198
o
e
o e
441202
441202

441202

441202
441203

441204

441205

441206
441207

441208

e
e
441211

441212

441216

441217

441218

441213
441214

e

441215

- Date

1/12/2017 W W GRAINGER INC

1/12/2017 W W GRAINGERINC
1/12/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCO INC

'1/12/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC

1/12/2017 GUARANTEE OIL COMPANY INC

"1/12/2017 HALFMOON EDUCATION INC o
1/12/2017 HDR ENGINEERING INC
'1/12/2017 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC

1/12/2017 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC

"1/12/2017 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC

11 2’/"2’0'197 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC
'1/12/2017 HOLMES MURPHY AND ASSOCIATES INC '
1/12/2017 HYDRONIC ENERGY INC ‘

1/12/2017 IMPACT7G

'1/12/2017 INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

1/ 12/2017 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEIVI

" 1/12/2017 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF
1/12/2017 SCHRODER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES LLC
'1/12/2017 JANN REALTY LP

1/12/2017 JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC
1/12/2017 J BRANDT RECOGNITION LTD

'1/12/2017 CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC |
" 1/12/2017 KELTEK INCORPORATED '
"1/12/2017 KELTEK INCORPORATED
" 1/12/2017 KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INCM -
1/12/2017 KENS WOOD PRODUCTS ‘
'1/12/2017 KENWWOD COMPANY
1122017 KENWORTHY LAW Pc

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017

RObject Account Description Fund Line Amount ‘Check Amt
532170  COMMODITIES 1066 377.52 $2,056.68
532170 COMMODITIES 1066 Tste40 $z'6§6'68'
e e ,_._,u799 28.,.,,._,.;. $2 s
532060  COMMODITIES 034 182 41130
532060  COMMODITIES 034 948 $11.30
532180  COMMODITIES G001 %6168 $961.68
528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 269.00 ‘?;"zéé 00.
521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES“M  E104 35 35674 $35 356.74
532260  COMMODITIES 1086 13641 $1 021.50
532260 COMMODITIES 1066 23444  $1,021.50
532260  COMMODITIES 1066 25055 $1,021.50
532260 COMMODITIES 1066 1400100 $1,021.50
521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ‘ 1301  6,200.00 $6,200.00
532150 COMMODITIES “ GOO1 12067 $120.67

521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 034 2,613.53 $2,613.53
526170  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . A2s1 ‘1906 62 $1,906.62
532190  COMMODITIES ‘ G001 7508 $75.08

| 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 185.00 $185.00
526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 152686 $1,526.86

527020 'CONTRACI'UALSERVICES‘ . 5324 9251 $92.51
543030 CAPITAL OUTLAY B304 843199 $8,431.99

| 528015 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 220826 $2,208.26

529645  OTHER CHARGES ‘ A217 1929168 $19,291.68
531040  COMMODITIES | G001 21 965.10 W$"22” 146.60
532190  COMMODITIES G001 18150 $22 146.60
532030  COMMODITIES A251 2,024.04 $2 924.04
532140  COMMODITIES A251 10800 $108 00
542010  CAPITAL OUTLAY E068 | 6,38850°  $6,388.50

522300 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A267 12,040.00 $2,940. 007

24 1/13/2017




 Check # / ~ Payment Remit To : : ‘Obj Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire# Date,» : N ‘ 7 e I N
441219 1/ 12/2017 KOESTER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 542010 CAPITAL QUTLAY ° EO54 43,275.58 $43,275.58

441220 1/12/2017 KOEéTERCONSTRUCIION COMPANY INcW 542010 CAPITALOUTLAY ~ co4 122 877.17 $122 877.17
441221 1/12/2017 KUENY ARCHITECTS LLC " 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ co34 6850 .00 $6 850.00°
441222 1/12/2017 KUSTOM SIGNALS INC 526090 'CONTRACTUALSERVICESM oot 2630 $226.30
441223 1/12/2017 GARY LAMBERT S 532500 COMMODITIES S 32 67000 $670.00
441224 1/12/2017 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENTINC 531020  COMMODITIES ~ eool 10225 $§102.25
441225 1/12/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l © 809.08  $2,169.61
441225 1/12/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC " 522030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001~ 1360.53  $2,169.61
w1296 1122017 MAUERSUPPLYING 526110 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A5t 92150  $92150
441227  1/12/2017 MCCLURE ENGINEERING COMPANY " 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ S743  1,050.00  $1,050.00
441228 1/12/2017 MEDIACOM IOWA LLC - - 525185 CONTRACTUALSERVICESH YL 2080 00 "$z 080.00
441229 1/12/2017 MENARD INC S 532100  COMMODITIES gt 447 $978.80
T e s
441229 1/12/2017 MENARD INC 532110 COMMODITIES ~ Goot 2045 $978.80
TR T iy oowvostrs T s
i R T T e Gt e s s
e e oo oS e T s e
441296 1122007 MENARDING 532140  COMMODITIES - 'Goot 3556 $978.80
e s e e oot T T T g e
441229 1/12/2017 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES s360 . 1324 $978.80
441229 1122017 MENARDINC 532140  COMMODITIES s 1728 $978.80
441229 1/12/2017 MENARDINC - 532140 COMMODITIES © s0 1876 $978.80°
e o e R T S e
o e T T R =
ai1220  112/2017 MENARDING 532170 COMMODITIES  E0 . 2487 $978.80
‘441229 1/12/2017 MENARDINC 532170 COMMODITIES ‘ E000 6373 $978.80
441229 1/12/2017 MENARDINC 532170 COMMODITIES B0 6444  $978.80
e e T Loy, s
441229 1/12/2017 MENARDINC 532170 COMMODITIES "EOO0 . 31612 $978.80

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 25 1/13/2017




3Check#/ ‘Payment Remlt To _ ’ - S .0Obj Account Description Fund ‘Line Amount  Check Amt

Wire # - Date _ - . _ _ _

441229 1/12/2017 MENARD INC 532170  COMMODITIES 1021 25.45 $978.80
441230 1/12/2017 METALMASTERSINC 532230 COMMODITIES  co3d 232800  $2,328.00
aiizzt 11272017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A5l 549936  $52,368.62
441231 1/12/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  EL5t 79128  $52,368.62
“amzat T 1[2/3017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E151 45 14153 $52,368.62.
441231 1/12/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY_ 7 527680 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool 936 45 "M$52 368.62
441232 . 1/12/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E101 2357 $846.61
“asizs2 1122017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E301 17.555” 484661
441232 1/12/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E301 299  $846.61
441232 1/12/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E301 = 4305  $846.61
441232 1/13/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  E301 6089  $846.61
“asi232 1/12/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GO0t = 1928 $846.61
441232 1/12/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Csoor 1949 ¢846.61
441232 1/12/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001  21.04  $846.61
w1235 112/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  Gool 2179 $846.61
44153 1/12/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = Gool 8620 ssa6.61
441232 1/12/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 503700 $846.61
441233 1/12/2017 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S s020 0 46800  $1,248.00
441233 1/12/2017 MIDWEST PROFESSIONAL STAFFING LLC © 521010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES © so20 78000 $1,248.00
‘441234 1/12/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES © 532190  COMMODITIES G0t 7211 $515.80
441234 1/12/2017 MIDWESTWHEELCOMPANIES - 532190 COMMODITIES ~ GOO1 4369 $515.80
441235 1/12/2017 ANUPREET MINHAS  sa7520 CONTRACFUALSERVICES T Tso20 132000 $132.00
441236 1/12/2017 MOORE MEDICAL LLC 532160  COMMODITIES G001 16405  $1,470.64
441236 1/12/2017 MOORE MEDICAL LLC ST 532160 COMMODITIES © G0l 130659 $1,470.64
441237 1/12/2017 SKIP MOORE - 528660  OTHER CHARGES - oot 1058 % /‘$1 058.96
441238 1/12/2017 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 532060 COMMODITIES 1040 80640 $80640‘
41239 1122017 1 MUNICIPALEMERGENCYSERVICES INC 53260 coMMoDITIES GOl 57600  $576.00
4'41”240" " 1/12/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER " s3100  coMMoDITIES A1 14510 $278.59.
441240 " 1/12/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES g0t 258 $278 59\
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|Check # / © Payment Renmit To . ' j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # = Date 7 ’ . 7 . »
441240 1/12/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER 532190  COMMODITIES G001 111.93 $278.59
441241 1/12/2017 NESTINGEN INC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES - Goor 2000 00 $2,000.00
441242 1/12/2017 NEWARK CORPORATION 532060 COMMODITIES e 3440 $3440
1243 1/12/2017 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC 532150 COMMODITIES A5t 1684 2413
441243 1/12/2017 NICHOLS CONTROLS&SUPPLY LLC " 53150 coMMoDITIES G0 729 $2413
441244 1/12/2017 LEE ANN DAGGY 529430 "“OTHERCHARGES © 01 . 31456 $489.56.
441244 1/12/2017 LEE ANN DAGGY S 532400 coMMODITIES  ss0 175 .00 "W‘i?}éé‘sﬂé‘
‘441245 1/12/2017 OFFICEDEPOT "~ 531010 COMMODITIES ot 173 $275048
e e e B T payerys
was 1aye017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 coMMODITIES G0t B36  $§2,75048
o e T et b e
e onTES T e T e s
e _,*1/12/2017 T e R 717 R %~ 7™
441245 1/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT ' 531010  COMMODITIES ~ Gool 1640 42,750.48
wioas  1iae0i7 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES GOt 2805 $2,75048
e e o R e T T e sarsos
siz4s 1122017 OFFICEDEPOT " s3t010 cCoMMODITIES G001 3668  $2,75048
wias  1iy0i7 OFFCEDEPOT " 531010 cowmMoDITIES . G001 3742 $2,75048
e e G G T e e
441245 1/12/2017 OFFICEDEPOT ' ‘ 531010  COMMODITIES g1 4067 $275048
441245 1/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES Gool - 4488 $2,750.48
441245 1/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT " s3io10 commoprEs 0 Goor 4677 $2,750.48
441245 1/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES  GoO1 - 5674 $2,750.48
441245 1/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES ool 6311 $2,750.48
“asizas | 112017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 coMMoDITIES . GOt 7027 $2,750.48
el e e e
441245 1/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G0t 7596 $2,750.48
441245 1/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES ‘G001 9205 $2,75048
441245 '1/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOTN - | 531010 COMMODITIES G001 10448 $2,750.48
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Check # [/ © Payment Remit To ‘ ' j Account Description "Fund 'Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # pate _ _ _ ‘
441245 1/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010  COMMODITIES G001 11113 $2,750.48.
‘41245 1/12/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES  Goor 11671 $2,750.48
e e oo e T e s
441245 1/12/2017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES ~ GOO1 12344  $2,750.48
Caaio4s | 1122017 OFFICEDEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES ~  G0OL 25531 $2,75048
441245 . 1/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 531010 COMMODITIES  GOOL - 48729  $2,750.48
e B e T e $2 e 48ﬁ
441246 1/12/2017 OFFICE INSTALLATION SERVICES INC 522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C o34 69800 $698.00
“4a1247 1/12/2017 OMALLORAN INTERNATIONAL INC 532190  COMMODITIES © Goot . 5106 $459.30
441247  1/12/2017 OHALLORAN Tt INTERNATIONAL INC 7 532190 COMMODITIES GOl 40824  $459.30
441248 1/12/2017 SAFETY SERVICES INC - 532260 COMMODITIES 1066 = 33062 $330.62
441249 1/12/2017 A ABENDROTH&RUSSELL PC A‘I‘I’ORNEYS AT LAW 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 70866  $708.66
441250 1/12/2017 ARLISJ MURRA 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES ~ :© Gool . 7723  $77.23
T NICOLH e s e
441252 1/12/2017 BARBARAJ. BLACK-BRAFFORD 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 7013 $70.13
441253 1/12/2017 CARMEN C. POOLE T 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES . Gool 8266 $82.66
441254  1/12/2017 CORINA SUE S SOLANO REYES R 468365  OTR MSC USE—MNY&PROP G0l 180.00°  $180.00
441255 1/12/2017 DENNIS C. DEVICK C T 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES GOl 720000 $720.00
441256 1/12/2017 DOROTHY IRENE MARSHALL 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES  Gooi . 28821 428821
441257 1/12/2017 ELIH. PONTIOUS ‘ 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES . G0t 870  $85.70
441258 1/12/2017 GARY B.WILIAMS 41110 AMBULANCECHARGES G001 5000 $50.00
441259 1/12/2017. JEANNE POLLPETER B 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES coo1  ss2r | sss27
441260 1/12/2017'JOHNJ. WEBBER S se110 AMBULANCECHARGES o0t 1100 $11.00
441261 1/12/2017 JOSHUA JONES O 529410 OTHERCHARGES = GOOL 65426 $654.26
441262 1/12/2017 ULEBETTIS 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES © Goo1 8585  $85.85
441263 1/12/2017 LAWRENCE B. ENGMAN - 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 - 8382  $83.82
441264 1/12/2017 LEONARD STOVALL T 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES . G0OL . 529.16  $529.16
441265  1/12/2017 LINDA GEORGE 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G0t 7563 475.63
441966 1/12/2017 LUCILLE M. YOUNG 41110 AMBULANCECHARGES ~  Goo1 1600  $16.00
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Check # /- Payment Rem - Objec “Account Description Fund  Line Amount Check Amt

Wire#  Date _ N I
441267 1/12/2017 MARJORIE S. SPEVAK REVOCABLE TRUST 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES GO0l 84.54 $84.54.
441268 1/12/2017 MARTHA CLAPHAM 461110 AMBULANCECHARGES G001 66600 $666.00
441569 1/12/2017 MARY K. PARMETER 461110  AMBULANCE CHARGES G001 = 8469 $84.60
441270 1/12/2017 NATHANIEL WOOCK S 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES  Gool 68200 $68.20
441271 1/12/2017 NORMAL SMlTH T 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES 0 GOO1 . 8556 $85.56
441272 1/12/2017 SHIRLEY A, PEPPMEIER T 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES 0 Goo1 - 87000 $87.00
4igs | ylap017 TAMIRADUNGAN " agliio  AMBULANCE CHARGES  Gool 18600 '"'éi"é/s‘dd
441274 1/12/2017 VERIDIAN CREDIT UNION S 486050 OTHER MISC CHARGES ~ GOO1 20000 $200 00
441275 1/12/2017 VINCENT C. CARTER T 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES  Goot 8589 $85.99
441276 1/12/2017 W WANDAVICKER T 461110 AMBULANCE CHARGES  Goot '867‘5'71' 48657
441277 1/12/2017 PAETEC | - - 525185  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESV 1040 1 15238 $1,152.38
441278 1/12/2017 PETERSEN COURT REPORTERS INC 520430 OTHERCHARGES ~  S360 16020  $160.20
441279 1/12/2017 PETERSON CONTRACTORS INC - 543030  CAPITALOUTLAY  E304 1 837.04  $1,837.04
441280 '1/12/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER - 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 15000 $300.00
441280  1/12/2017 POLK COUNTY TREASURER - 521070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES“ -~ Goot 15000 $300.00
441281 1/12/2017 POLYDYNE INC . 532030  COMMODITIES oAkt 43 238 40 '$43 238.40
441282 1/12/2017 P& P SMALL ENGINESINC 532100 COMMODITIES A1 . 3581  $436.57
441282 1/12/2017 P & P SMALLENGINESINC 532150 COMMODITIES ~  GOO1 40066 $436.57
441283 1/12/2017 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC 527040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  A251  37.85  $129.89
441283 1/12/2017 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC . 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A51 9204 $129.89.
441284 1/12/2017 PTS OF AMERICALLC - 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 40000 $400.00
441285  1/12/2017 PUBLIC AGENCYTRAINING COUNCIL | 528660 OTHER CHARGES . 0 Ts321 . 32500 $325.00
441286 1/12/2017 PUMPING SOLUTIONS INC. " 's3éis0 commopres 00 A1 1,023.58  $1,02358
441287 1/12/2017 PUSH BRANDING AND DESIGN INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES (038 C T 185000 $1,850.00
441288 1/12/2017 RACCOON VALLEY INVESTMENTCOMPANY LC 528190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = S371 423641  $4,236.41
441289 1/12/2017 ROBERT HALF INTERNA'I'IONAL INC ' 521010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - oot W563 58 $563.58
441290 1/12/2017 SAFARILAND LLC " 53030 COMMODITIES oGt w32 a3
441291 1/12/2017 SHARON JBRADFORD 532100 COMMODITIES G0t 205 $2.05
' 441292 1/12/2017 SHEKAR ENGINEERING PLC 543050 CAPITAL OUTLAY oo 248661 $2,486.61
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 Check # / : Payment RemitTo » :Obj ‘Account Description. Fund Line Amount Check Amt

441293 1/12/2017 SHUCK-BRITSON INC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 032 51050  $21,239.00
‘441293 1/12/2017 SHUCK-BRITSON INC 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €032 98500  $21,239.00
441293 1/12/2017 SHUCK-BRITSONINC . 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o032 1,00650  $21,239.00
441203 1/12/2017 SHUCK-BRITSONINC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €032 ~ 14,737.00  $21,239.00
441293 1/12/2017 SHUCK-BRITSONINC 521020 .CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW 38 400000 “$z1 239.00-
441294 1/12/2017 SINK PAPER & PACKAGING 532040  COMMODITIES G0l 57540  $575.40
441205 1/12/2017'SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES C A1 211880 $2,118.80
441206 1/12/2017 SKOLD DOOR & FLOOR COMPANY INC " 526010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  A251 558490  $5,584.90
441297 1/12/2017 SLINGSHOT ARCHITECTURE 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ co40 im4‘o”o“06>  $1,400.00°
441208 1/12/2017 SNYDER&ASSOCIATES INC 521020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = E104 “62 248. 01  $62,248.01
441209 1/12/2017 STAR EQUIPMENT LTD 7 527040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES oot szee 45769
441300 1/12/2017 STERICYCLE INC 7 532390  COMMODITIES g0l 12000 $120.00
441301 1/12/2017 STRAUSS ACQUISlTIONS cORF 532100 COMMODITIES ~  Gool 5000  $50.00:
441302 1/12/2017 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC R 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICESH - co4 '17 959.93 '$17 959.93
441303 1/12/2017 TRITECH FORENSICS ‘ " 532170 COMMODITIES G0t 292500 $292.50
441304 1/12/2017 TVEYESINC U '5y7620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001~ 2,400.000  $3,600.00
e i 1200 s
441305 1/12/2017 RYANUETZ 522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G005  17.82  $17.82
441306 ”""i/iihdﬁ'U'Ni'féb“PAﬁcwEL‘ SERVICE 522010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A251 4679  $46.79
241307 1/12/2017 UNITED STATES POLICE CANINE ASSOC INC 527500 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Goot 50000  $50.00
441308 1/12/2017 VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC 525195 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  A251 "16 25200  $16,252.00
441309 1/12/2017'CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A255 18486  $3,166. 21,
441309 1122017 CELICO PARTNERSHIP 55150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A255 79118 §3,166.1
441309 1/12/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP 515155 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 ~  1,04026  $3,166.21
441309 1/12/2017 CELLCO PARTNERSHIP S 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 14991  $3,166.21
441310 1/12/2017 JAMES J KELLY JR 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  S020 175000 $1,750.00
‘441311 1/12/2017 VOORHEES TAEKWONDO INC 521140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ G001l 42000 $420.00
‘441312 1/12/2017 WILLIAMS SHOOTERS SUPPLY 532015  COMMODITIES g0l - 22000 $220.00
441313 1/12/2017 STOREY KENWORTHY CORP 531010  COMMODITIES 020 49400 $494.00

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 30 1/13/2017




Check #/ Payment - Remit To ‘ Obj Account Description ‘Fund  :Line Amount Check Amt

~Wire#  Date N ; , i , ‘ _ R
441314 1/12/2017 ZEP VEHICLE CARE INC 532040 COMMODITIES S360 999.90. $999.90

441315 1/12/2017 ZIMMER & FRANCESCON INC 532150 COMMODITIES A1 71400 “$4 466.00
441315 1/12/2017 ZIMMER & FRANCESCONING 532150 COMMODITIES A%t 3752 00 $4 466.00
900900 1/10/2017 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E000 134 95 $245.95
500000 1/10/2017 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E000 31000  $245.95
000900 1/10/2017 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO 527110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0 1600 $245.95
900900 1/10/2017 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO 527110  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 3200  $245.95
900900 1/10/2017 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING CO 527110  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gt 3200 $245.95°
500001 1/10/2017 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY COINC 532040  COMMODITIES - 01 3816 431147
900001 1/10/2017 CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY co INC 532040 COMMODITIES Goot 27331 $31147
900902 1/10/2017 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO - 532200 COMMODITIES ~  C034 8598  $85.98
900903 "1/10/2017:THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS co 53200 COMMODITIES At 11881 $18531
900903 1/10/2017 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 532200 COMMODITIES ~ co40 (20 72)  $18531
500003 1/10/2017 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS O 532200 COMMODITIES ~  Co40 1990 $185.31
900903 1/10/2017 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS co " 53200 cowMobres . cod0 - 6732 $18531
900004  1/10/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOO1 7500 $51L.87
900904 '1/10/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GoO1 750  $511.87
900504 . 1/10/2017 ABCPESTCONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 850 $511.87
900004  1/10/2017‘ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOOL 1249  $511.87
00004 '"i/i’i)}}ibi?’A‘B'E‘ﬁéé'fc“(jﬁféOL“ . " 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1249  $511.87
900904  1/10/2017 ABC PESTCONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1249 $511.87
7900904 1/10/2017 ABCPESTCONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 1249  $511.87
900904  1/10/2017 ABC PESTCONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool 1249  $511.87
000904  1/10/2017 ABCPESTCONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Goo1 1249  $511.87
900904 1/10/2017 ABC PESTCONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOo1 1249 $511.87
900904 1/10/2017 ABCPESTCONTROL 7 s21190  CONTRACTUALSERVICES  Goor 1398 ¢51187
900904 1/10/2017 ABC PESTCONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1400  $511.87
900904  1/10/2017'ABC PESTCONTROL ” 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1800 $511.87
900004 1/10/2017 ABC PESTCONTROL‘ - 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 1800  $511.87

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 31 1/13/2017




Check # / | Payment Remit To . - ' Obj Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # _ Date . . , _ i . _

900904 1/10/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18.50 $511.87
“o00904  1/10/2017 ABCPESTCONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOO1 1850 $51L87
‘900504 1/10/2017 ABCPESTCONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Goot 20, 00 $511.87
900904 1/10/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 20500 $511.87.
900904 1/10/2017 ABCPESTCONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES Gooi 2697 $511.87
‘900904 1/10/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL 7 s21190  CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOl - 27.000  $511.87

“o00004 1/10/2017 ABCPEST CONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 5500 | 6511.87

900904 1/10/2017 ABC PESTCONTROL 521190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 6400  $511.87
“soo004 1/10/2017 ABCPESTCONTROL 521190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goo1 7500 $51L.87
000004 1/10/2017 ABC PESTCONTROL 526010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ©Et01 1149 §511.87
900905  1/10/2017 AIR FILTER SALES & SERVICE 532150 -COMMODITIES o1 9529  $95.29
000806 1/10/2017 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESb sz 6000 00 $6,000.00
900907 v'1Y/v‘16}26n1ﬁ7“‘i:IYIVDVgL:l»P‘PLY’CdNSfIiUéﬁONSUPPLY LTD 532100 COMMODITIES . co4 2119 $159.16
90007 1/10/2017 HD SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY LTD ©s3m170  coMMoDITIES A1 13797 $15046
900908 1/10/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC h 523020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 17378 $2,157.30
000008 1/10/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC 523090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 3899 $2,157.30
000908 1/10/2017 KOCH BROTHERSING 523090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GoO1 7352 $2,157.30
900908 1/10/2017 KOCHBROTHERS INC 523000 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l 10624 $2,157.30
900908  1/10/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC 523090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Gool 13869  $2,157.30
500908 1/10/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC 523000  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 22109 $2,157.30
000008~ 1/10/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC 523000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 00t 31175  $2,157.30
900908 1/10/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 4036  $2,157.30
900908 1/10/2017 KOCHBROTHERSINC 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOl 4673  $2,157.30
900008 1/10/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 16361  $2,157.30
900908 1/10/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 18171 $2,157.30
000908 1/10/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC " 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 " 23027 $2,157.30
900908 1/10/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC - 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = G001 32149  $2,157.30
900908 1/10/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC " 57140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GooL 10907 ‘$2 157.30
900909 1/10/2017 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170 HCOMMODITIES ) U se0 0 sass ssa3s

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 32 1/13/2017




Check # / Payment

jRemit To

Account Description

Wire #
900910

e
1900911
e
e
e
e
e

900014

000914

900915

900916
900916

900917
900917

900918
e

900920

900921
e
900921
e
" 1/10/2017 LOZIER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING
o

B

900923

900925

S
900925

900925

Date :
1/ 10/ 2017 MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC

1/10/2017 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC.

' 1/10/2017 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC |

1/10/2017 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC
1/10/2017' NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC
1/10/2017- NORWALK READY MIXED CONCREI‘E INC
1/10/2017 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY B
1/10/2017 PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY -
"1/10/2017 AIRGAS INC -
HC1/10/2017'AIRGAS wme
1/10/2017 MELLEN & ASSOCIATES INC o
1/10/2017 RECORDED BOOKS INC
1/10/2017 RECORDED BOOKS INC
*"‘i}'i"b}idﬁ'?'iNiSL'j‘é'TPiAL'§UPPLY SOLUTIONS INC
'1/10/2017 INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY SOLUTIONS INC -
"1/10/2017 SIGN SOLUTIONS ' ’

1/10/2017 TOTER LLC

'1/10/2017 VARSITY BRANDS HOLDING CO INC
'1/10/2017 MIDWEST SAFETY COUNSELORS INC
) i)'i6’//’26"15"#}11'5{'/"\755SAPE&Y"COU'NS’ELOPé"IN’é N
"1/10/2017 MIDWEST SAFETY COUNSELORS INC

1/10/2017 TOTAL TOOL SUPPLY INC

1/12/2017 CAPITAL SANlTARY SUPPLY CO INC N
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL k

"1/12/2017' ABC PEST CONTROL |

1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL

1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
e o

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017

523020
532150
532150

532150
532050

532050

532210

532210

532030
532030
532150
531026
531026

532110

532110
544160 C
532450
532350
532260
532260
532260
532170

526010
532040

521190
521190
521190

521190

521190

33

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

" COMMODITIES

* COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES |

" COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES |

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

. COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

'~ COMMODITIES
~ COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES |

' COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICESY E

COMMODITIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund Line Amount Check Amt
A251 517 50 $517.50
e B
A251 234.000  $74844
T
S360 530.000 $1,060.00
360 53000 $1 060.00
A251 2075 $130.90
Ty $130 .
' GoO1 464 $56.28
S R Tr
A251 ' 8964 00 $s 964.00
co2 - 3745 $398.45
- co42 ' 361.00 | $398.45
AL 388.05 $781.10
A251 1393.05 $781.10
GO0t  856.00 | $856.00
E151 "30)0"38 97 $30,038.97
o e C$,10C,_/ -
A1 22500 $1,260.30
A251 37765 $1,260.30
 A251 657.65 $1 260.30
A5 "”9iééw "~ o188
Goor 161 00 $161 00
 Goot 283 4028
e s
G001 1150 $804.14
S e ——
G001 1150 $804.14
Goo1 1150 $804.14

1/13/2017




* Payment Remit To

Account Description

Fund

‘Line Amount

Check Amt

900925
900925
900925

000925

900925

900925
e
e

900925
e
900925 |
900925

900925

1900925

B
o
900925
900925

900925

e
900925
900925

000925

e

900925

900925

e
1900925
900925

1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL

Date
1/ 12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL

1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL

1/ 12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL

1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
LT
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
1n2ﬁm17ABCPEsrc0NTR0L“"’”’MWMNWNM'W’ i
1/12/2017' ABC PEST CONTROL
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
'1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
Ai/iifzbﬁ‘Aé?:ﬂliééﬂféiilféo't -
"1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
1/12/2017. ABC PEST CONTROL
1/12/2017 ABCPESTCONTROL
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
'1/12/2017 ABC PESTCONTROL
11/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
" 1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL
'1/12/2017 ABC PEST CONTROL

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017

521190

521190

521190
521190

526010

526010
526010

526010

526010
526010

526010

526010
526010
526010

526010

526010
526010
526010
526010

526010

526195
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521190
521190
526010
526010
526010

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACI' UAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
e
526010
526010

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACI' UAL SERVICES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

G001
G001

Goo1

G001

e
B
A51

e

A255

S

 A255

A255.

A255

A255
P

A5

'A255

A255
e

~ A255

e
A5
A255
A255
A5
e
~ Goo1

11.50
1150
e
e
T
s
T

15 00

1500
1500
$20.00
s
20,00
20.00
20,00
20.00
28,00
© 28.00
e
e
30.00
e
e
e
3500
s
© 54.00
s

© $804.14
 $804.14
$804.14
| $804.14
$804.14
$804.14
$804.14
$804.14
 $804.14
 $804.14

$804.14

$804.14
$804.14
| $804.14
© $804.14
. $804.14
| $804.14

$804.14
 $804.14
$804.14.
$804.14
© $804.14
' $804.14.
$804.14
$804.14
© $804.14
$804.14
$804.14
$804.14

1/13/2017




 Check # / Payment Rem , R j ‘Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # . - Date

900926 1/12/2017 ' WEBER BATTERY INC ' ' 532060 COMMODITIES 1040 10800  $108.00
900927 "'i‘}'iuzﬂ/'io‘ﬁ'AfRNFiL%ER”SALEé & SERVICE 532100 COMMODITIES  Goot 31500  $315.00

900928  1/12/2017 BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS COMPANY 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES’ o0l 437100 $437.10
900929 1/12/2017 OMG MIDWESTINC S 532010  COMMODITIES oot 26509 $265.09
900030 1/12/2017 IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES o 532240 COMMODITIES RSt 45606 $456.06
500931 1/12/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC © 523090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 30691 $493136
900031 1/12/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC " 523000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO ”M346 37 4493136
900931 "ifié/ébﬁ’kdEHBéOTHEIéS'IN”C’ S ‘527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1550  $4,931.36
“ooosst /122017 KOCHBROTHERSINC 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 1984 $4931L 36
“oooesi 1122017 KOCHBROTHERSING 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 ~  5L74  $493136
000931 1/12/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 = 5253 $4931.36
900931 "E}iifzéi?”K&H'B'ROT’HWERS"IN’CH T 57140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOol . 5358 $4,931.36
000031 1/12/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC ‘ 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 5928  $4,931.36
‘900931 1/12/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC o 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7192 4493136

000931 1/12/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC T 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 7548 $4,93136
900931 1/12/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL T e 4, 93'1‘36,
900931 1/12/2017 KOCHBROTHERSINC " 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ Goot 13260 M$4931 36
900931 1/12/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC - 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 15433 $4 931.36
000931 1/12/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC " 527140 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 16609  $4,93L36
900931 1/12/2017 KOCHBROTHERSINC 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 17817 $4,931.36
000931 1/12/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC 537140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 24769  $4931.36
00831 1/12/2017 KOCHBROTHERSINC 527140 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL - 271900 $4,931.36
‘000031 1/12/2017 KOCH BROTHERS INC " 527140  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 = 2622727 '"$4931 36
500932 1/12/2017 KOCH BROTHERSINC 523020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ” E101 6043  $60.43
000933 1/12/2017 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY " 532150  COMMODITIES U sz Ta007 s1753.08
000935 1/12/2017 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170 COMMODITIES 066 60000 $1,753.25.
000933 1/13/2017 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 532170 COMMODITIES 1066 90000 $1,753.25
‘900933 1/12/2017 LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY‘ " 53170 COMMODITIES  S360 11318 $1,753.25

900934 '1/12/2017 MUNICIPALSUPPLYINC ’ 532150 COMMODITIES A1 16845  $168.45

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 35 1/13/2017




fCheck #/ Pa\'(ment, ‘Remit To ‘ ‘ 'Obj ‘Account Description "Fund vLine Amount Check Amt

Wire # . Date 7 I » I

900935 1/12/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050  COMMODITIES S360 360.00 $6,517.50
"900935  1/12/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES ~ S360 44250  $6,517.50
900935 1/12/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 COMMODITIES ~ S360 = 44250  $6,517.50
900935 1/12/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 COMMODITIES ~ S360 = 53000  $6,517.50
900935 1/12/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETEINC 532050 COMMODITIES  S360 53000  $6517.50
900035 1/12/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES ~ S360 66000  $6,517.50
"000035  1/12/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES ~ S360 750000  $6,517.50
900935 1/12/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 532050 COMMODITIES ~ ~ S360 124250  $6,517.50
900935 1/12/2017 NORWALK READY MIXED CONCRETE INCM " 53050 COMMODITIES  S360 = 156000  $6,517.50
900936 1/12/2017 SPRAYER SPECIALTIES INC h 532150 COMMODITIES s360 16267  $1,119.39
900936 1/12/2017'SPRAYER SPECIALTIES INC o 532150 COMMODITIES ~ S360 95672  $1,119.39
900937 1/12/2017 LIBERTY TIRE SERVICES OF OHIOLIC 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO 116000 $1,160.00
900938 1/12/2017 AIRGAS INC 532030  COMMODITIES - G0t 66 92;‘ $907.65
000038 1/12/2017 ARGASINC 532030 COMMODITIES  Gool 15321 $907.65
R T s
000938 1/12/2017 ARGASING 532110 COMMODITIES  A251 48334 $907.65
900939 1/12/2017 CARDINAL TRACKING INC B " 53170 COMMODITIES  EOSL 2882600  $28,826.00
900940 1/12/2017 SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF IOWA” - 527020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 2,80000  $2,800.00
'900941"' O Y12/2017 T TOTALTOOL SUPPLY NG 532170 COMMODITIES A1 38220 $382.20

Total Prepared Checks and Wires: $2,831,12.7

1/9/2017 through 1/13/2017 ‘ 36 1/13/2017




CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER
January 06, 2017 to January 12, 2017

Description Amount
Administrative Fee Total (5,723.75)
Admissions Total 4,069.43
Airport Authority Expenditu Total 80,326.22
Ambulance Charges Total 41,312.13
Areaway Permit Total 1,666.67
Basketball Participation Fee Total 943.40
Book Bags Total 35.00
Bowling Game Room License Total 175.00
Building Permit Total 24,120.00
Burial Service Charge Total 15,465.00
Cash Over Or Short Total 0.01
Certificate of Appropriateness Total 10.00
Charges For Printing Services Total 580.90
Cigarette Permit Total 50.00
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total (364.00)
Collection Fees Total 30.00
Commercial Street Use Permit Total 50.00
Communication System License Total 400.00
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total 1,210.00
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total 36,266.14
Contract Sales Inspections Total 77.50
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total 85.45
Court Ordered Restitution Total 417.59
Deed Filing Fee Total 10.00
Demolition Permit Total 810.00
Dog Park Attendance Total 4,880.00
Donations and Contributions Total 40,911.42
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total 120.00 -
Electrical Permit Total 3,396.50
Employees Personal Use Of Cell Total 631.00
Energy Efficient Review Fee Total 226.64
F O G Inspection Fees Total 250.00
False Alarm Fine Total 2,125.00
Field Use Permit Total 21.00
Finance Charges Collected Total 194.00
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total 5,098.82
Fines And Fees From Polk Count Total 26,252.19
Fines From Parking Violations Total 26,969.98
Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total 10,441.25
Flammable Permit Total 2,225.00
Flammable PermitConstruction Total 13,100.00
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total 4,980.00
GATSO Payable Total 2,740.00




Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement ID Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Review Inspect Process Fee Total

Sale Of Abandoned Automobiles Total
Sale Of City Real Property Total

Sale Of Land Total

Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Secondary Water Meter Permit F Total
Shared Liquor License FeesLiq Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sidewalk Snow Removal Violatio Total
Sign License Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Softball Participation Fee Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

State Grants On Capital Improv Total
State Revolving Loan Drawdown Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total

Street Obstruction Permit Total
Street Performer License Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total

Tobacco retailer compliance pr Total
Uncleared Travel Advance Total
Vending Machines Total

Vendor Pct of Sales Total

Video Rental Total

Wastewater Service Charge Total
Water Works Expenditure Total
Waukee WRA Commty pmts Total
Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Grand Total

7,249.18
524.88
2,670.00
1,250.00
235.85
1,015.00
5.00
287.30
28.55
113.00
21,697.00
171,880.00
732.00
169.75
2,729.69
25.00
32,004.08
180.00
550.00
190.00
1,292.75
840.00
1,990.00
297.18
207,691.49
80.00
17,662.60
19,611.40
15,454.40
425.00
507,717.19
2,630.00
265.00
15.00
300.00
1,200.00
114.27
15.00
1,952.08
2,039.08
826,480.91
246,681.14
108,076.50
26,462.26
447.00

4,671,335.57




crrorDESMOINESEA b o mister of Computer Prepared Checks and Wires

Check # /  Payment RemitTo Object Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
| Wire #  Date :

147 1/16/2017 INGERSOLL SQUARE PHASE III ASSOCIATES LP 528035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 743 430,000.00  $430,000.00
U655 1/17/2017 USBANKNA 202000 A1 1385403  $106,013.21
e e B e e
e e et R

e el

B et S
655 1/17/2017 USBANKNA 20207  EOOO 16595  $106,013.21
e o e s B eps s

655  1/17/2017 USBANKNA 202007 © Et01 7192 $106,013.21
e e e e
655 1/17/2017 USBANKNA 20207 GOOL - 1432148  $106,013.21
655 1/17/2017 USBANKNA 20007 . G005 . 34637 $106,013.21
655 1/17/2017 USBANKNA 202007 140 10800  $106,013.21
655 1/17/2017 USBANKNA 202007 1066 1,50000  $106,013.21

655 1/17/2017 USBANKNA o o o02007 0 s;20 922231 $106,013.21

655  1/17/2017 USBANKNA 202007 . s30 600000  $106,013.21
656 1/17/2017 WELLMARKINC 524040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1301 570,251.75'  $570,251.75
657 1/17/2017 EMCRISKSERVICES LLC 529810 OTHERCHARGES 1010 262810  $139,936.81

657  1/17/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES CGoo1 26265 $139,936.81

657  1/17/2017 EMCRISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHERCHARGES  S360  1,80219  $139,936.81

657  1/17/2017 EMCRISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES G0l 1,537.26  $139,936.81
‘657 1/17/2017 EMCRISK SERVICES LLC 529810  OTHER CHARGES Gool 19720  $139,936.81

657  1/17/2017 EMCRISKSERVICESLLC 529810 OTHERCHARGES G001 663038  $139,936.81

857 1/17/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC o 520810  OTHER CHARGES oot 2,06534  $139,936.81

1/16/2017 through 1/20/2017 ' ‘ 1 1/20/2017




Check # /  Payment ‘Remit To j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire# Date ; T . -
657 1/17/2017 EMC RISKSERVICES LLC 529810 OTHER CHARGES G001 12,731.73 $139,936.81

657 1/17/2017 EMCRISK SERVICES LLC 529810 OTHERCHARGES G001  1,05376  $139,936.81
657 1/17/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC ' 520810 OTHER CHARGES ~ S360 . 19241.08  $139,936.81

657  1/17/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 50810 OTHER CHARGES  E301 151464  $139,936.81
657 1/17/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC o 520810 OTHER CHARGES  E000 ”14 804.60  $139,936.81°
657 1/17/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 520810 OTHER CHARGES " UE000 17850 $139,936.81

657 1/17/2017 EMCRISK SERVICESLLC 529810 OTHERCHARGES ~ ~  E000 74676  $139,936.61
657 1/17/2017 EMCRISK SERVICES LLC - 529810 OTHERCHARGES ~ EISL 1859477  $139,93681

657 1/17/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529810 .OTHERCHARGES  A251 285.00  $139,936.81
“657  1/17/2017 EMCRISKSERVICESLLC 529830 OTHERCHARGES GO0t 973078  $139,936.81
657 1/17/2017 EMC RISK SERVICES LLC 529830 OTHERCHARGES  Goor 45 931.98  $139,936.81
658 1/20/2017 JP FOREST PROPERTIES LLC 541010  CAPITAL OUTLAYK  me7 82200  $11,778. oor
658 1/20/2017 JP FOREST PROPERTIESLLC . 532500 COMMODITIES ~ A267 1095600  $11,778.00
659 1/20/2017 JP FOREST PROPERTIES LLC 541010 CAPITALOUTLAY  A27  11,77800 $11 778.00

7660 1/20/2017 JP FOREST PROPERTIES LLC 532500 COMMODITIES ~  A267 750000  $750.00

'441316  1/17/2017 ACADEMY ROOFING & SHEET METAL OF THE 532140 COMMODITIES ~ C034 5291  $52291
MIDWEST INC R

4413177 1/17/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORINC 532170 COMMODITIES  Gool 35800  $358.00
441318 1/17/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC o 532170 COMMODITIES G001 4299  $556.80
441318 1/17/2017 ACME ELECTRICMOTORINC 532170  COMMODITIES - 0t 8698  $556.80
441318 1/17/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES “ Goor - 42683 $556.80
441319 1/17/2017 JODI AIRHART 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ oot ‘ 72000 $72.00
441320 1/17/2017 KINMAN ENTERPRISES INC 532190 COMMODITIES | G0l 35000  $350.00
441321 1/17/2017 AOSNCLLC 525195 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  A251 3942425  $39,424.25
441322 1/17/2017 MARY 1O ALLGEIER 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 6000  $60.00
441323 1/17/2017 TAYLOR ALLGEIER 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 36.00 $36.00
441324 1/17/2017 AMERICAN TITLEING 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 038 50000 $116.00
" 441324 1/17/2017 AMERICANTITLEINC 521035  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' © s8s4 6600  $116.00
441325 1/17/2017 /éféMARk UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 532250 COMMODITIES 251 1599 $40.98

1/16/2017 through 1/20/2017 2 1/20/2017




Check # / . Payment Remit To

Wire #

441325

441326

Date

1/17/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP

_LC

1/17/2017 AUREON HR II INC

441326

1/17/2017‘AUREON HR II INC

441326

" 1/17/2017 AUREON HR II INC |

441327

441328

441329
441329

441329

1/17/2017 AWARDS PROGRAM SERVICES INC o

1/17/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR INC

1/17/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

1/17/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

1/17/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

441330

441331

1/17/2017 BERENS-TATE CONSULTING GROUP e

1/17/2017 BFG SUPPLY COMPANY LLC ’ S

441332

441333
441334

441334
441334
441334
" 1/17/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
© 1/17/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657V
' 1/17/2017 ELGIN BYRON
'1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

441334

e

441335
441336
441336
e

441336

441336

1/17/2017 JORDAN BLISS

N 1/17/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR COMPANY ACCT L023631>
" 1/17/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

441334
441334
441334

1/17/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

"1/17/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
'1/17/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

" 1/17/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

" 1/17/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

1/17/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
'1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY N

1/16/2017 through 1/20/2017

Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
532250  COMMODITIES © A251 2499 $40.98
521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | 468.00  $1,984.13
521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 73613 W"$'i"§§4“i§
521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ . G0t 78000 "$1 984.13
532060 COMMODITIES -~ Gool 2000 $20.00
531025  COMMODITIES co42 43.72  §43.72
527800  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~  EO51 19904 $2,457.69
527800  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E078 2622 $2,457.69
527800  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 223243 $2,457.69
521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES” - E301 750,00 $750.00.
544090  CAPITAL OUTLAY - 0t 1428 9%  $1,428.96
521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' G001 3600 $36.00
531025  COMMODITIES o2 164 78 $164.78
531025  COMMODITIES | s87s 1400 $360.02
531025 COMMODITIES s875 1456 $360.02
| 531025 COMMODITIES . se75 1456 $360.02
531025  COMMODITIES s875 2800 $360.02
531025  COMMODITIES s875 3076 $360.02
531025 COMMODITIES ~ s875 3693 $360.02
531025  COMMODITIES s875 53.25 $360.02.
531025  COMMODITIES S875 6141  $360.02
531025  COMMODITIES 5875 106.55 $360.02
521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 56.00 $56.00-
532250 COMMODITIES GoO1 1085  $3,690.69
532250  COMMODITIES GOOL 10.85 $3,690.69
532250  COMMODITIES G001 10.85  $3,690.69
532250  COMMODITIES  GooL 1085  $3,690.69
532250 COMMODITIES G001 ©10.85  $3,690.69
3 1/20/2017




Check # / Payment :Remit To

‘Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

ere # ;
441336

441336
441336

Date

'1/17/2017: CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
"1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

441336

441336
241336
441336
441336
441336
441336

| 441336

| 441336

441336

441336

441336
441336
441336
441336

"1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
"1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
'1/17/2017: CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

' '1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
" 1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY -
" 1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
"1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

44133"6‘ o
441336
441336
441336
441336 Y
441336
441336
441336
441336

441337

1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
"1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY
1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY

'~ 1/17/2017 CARPENTER UNIFORM COMPANY o

1/17/2017 THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
532250
521070

COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES
e
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
 COMMODITIES
coMmoDITIES
COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES
" COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
e
~ COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1/16/2017 through 1/20/2017

4

- Goo1
e

G001

Goor
e
GO0t
o
e
e
© GOOL

GO0t

G001
Goot
i
e
COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES
e

Go01

- GooL

Goo1

e

coMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

~ COMMODITIES
o

COMMODITIES

GO0t

Goo1
Goor
GOO1
A251

e
- Goo1

10.85

e
1650

$3,690.69
$3,690.69
$3,690.69
$3,690.69

e

3125
3125

3125

19.95
3125

31 25 R,

31.25

3125

3125

3125

3790

e
o500
o
R —
31249
43335
53445

700,00

799200
459,50

3125

31.25

$3,690.69.
$3,690.69
$3,600.69
$3,690.69
$3,690.69
' $3,690.69
' $3,690.69
© $3,690.69
$3,690.69

$3,690.69-
 $3,690.69
$3,690.69

$3,690.69